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FLOOR ELEMENTS

 
BASE PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 10

THREADED ROD ST METRIC FOR SWIVEL 
FEET, BALL JOINT 15

ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL 
JOINT 10

THREADED ROD ST UNC FOR SWIVEL FEET, 
BALL JOINT 15

THREADED ROD FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL 
JOINT 10

THREADED ROD SS METRIC FOR SWIVEL 
FEET, BALL JOINT 15

BASE PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 
15, BLACK

THREADED ROD SS UNC FOR SWIVEL FEET, 
BALL JOINT 15

BASE PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 
15, GRAY

BALL JOINT WITH FEMALE THREAD FOR 
SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15

BASE PA BDH FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL 
JOINT 15, BLACK

ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL 
JOINT 15

BASE PA BDH FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL 
JOINT 15, GRAY

ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR EXTENDED SWIVEL 
FEET 60 PA, BALL JOINT 15

 
BASE ZN FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15

 
BASE PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 22

BASE ZN BDH FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL 
JOINT 15

BASE PA BDH FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL 
JOINT 22

 
BASE SS FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15

BASE PA BDH FOR HEAVY-DUTY SWIVEL 
FEET, BALL JOINT 22

BASE SS BDH FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL 
JOINT 15

THREADED ROD ST FOR SWIVEL FEET, 
BALL JOINT 22

BASE FOR SEALED SWIVEL FEET, BALL 
JOINT 15

THREADED ROD SS FOR SWIVEL FEET, 
BALL JOINT 22

EXTENDED BASE 40 PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, 
BALL JOINT 15

ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL 
JOINT 22

EXTENDED BASE 60 PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, 
BALL JOINT 15

ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR HEAVY-DUTY 
SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 22

EXTENDED BASE 80 PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, 
BALL JOINT 15

 
BASE PA FOR PIVOT FEET

TRAPEZOID BASE FOR SWIVEL FEET BALL 
JOINT 15

 
BASE ZN FOR PIVOT FEET

EXTENDED BASE 80 ZN FOR SWIVEL FEET, 
BALL JOINT 15

 
BASE PA BDH FOR PIVOT FEET

FLOOR MOUNTING FOR BASE OF 
TRAPEZOID FOOT

 
BASE ZN BDH FOR PIVOT FEET
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BASE SS FOR PIVOT FEET

 
ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR ECO FEET

 
TRAPEZOID BASE FOR PIVOT FEET, BLACK

THREADED ROD ST FOR HEAVY-DUTY 
FIXED FEET

 
BASE SS BDH FOR PIVOT FEET

 
BASE PA FOR HEAVY-DUTY FIXED FEET

 
TRAPEZOID BASE FOR PIVOT FEET, GRAY

ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR HEAVY-DUTY FIXED 
FEET

 
EXTENDED BASE 80 ZN FOR PIVOT FEET

 
BASE FOR DUCK FEET M16

BASE PA BDH FOR HEAVY-DUTY PIVOT 
FEET

 
BASE FOR DUCK FEET M20

FLOOR MOUNTING FOR BASE OF 
TRAPEZOID FOOT

 
DUCK FOOT WITH THREADED ROD ST

THREADED ROD ST METRIC FOR PIVOT 
FEET

 
NUT DIN 439 FOR THREADED RODS

THREADED ROD SS METRIC FOR PIVOT 
FEET

 
NUT DIN 934 FOR THREADED RODS

 
ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR PIVOT FEET

 
ADJUSTABLE LEVELING FOOT

ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR HEAVY-DUTY PIVOT 
FEET

 
T-SLOT FOOT

 
BELL FEET

THREADED BUSH FOR SQUARE TUBES 30 
X 30

 
ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR BELL FEET

THREADED BUSH FOR SQUARE TUBES 40 
X 40

 
BASE PA FOR ECO FEET

THREADED BUSH FOR SQUARE TUBES 50 
X 50

 
BASE ZN FOR ECO FEET

THREADED BUSH FOR SQUARE TUBES 60 
X 60

 
THREADED ROD ST FOR ECO-FEET

 
THREADED BUSH FOR ROUND TUBES 38

 
BASE SS FOR ECO FEET

 
THREADED BUSH FOR ROUND TUBES 30

 
THREADED ROD SS FOR ECO-FEET

 
THREADED BUSH FOR ROUND TUBES 42.4
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125
 
FLOOR BRACKET ST 160

124
 
FLOOR BRACKET ST 200

123
FLOOR BRACKET ZN 160, ADJUSTABLE 
(SET)

122

121

FLOOR BRACKET ZN 160

 
FLOOR BRACKET ZN 120, ADJUSTABLE 
(SET)

120
 
FLOOR BRACKET ZN 120

119
 
FLOOR BRACKET AL 45

118
 
FLOOR BRACKET AL 30

117
 
FLOOR BRACKET AL 140, 2 SLOTS VERSION

116
 
FLOOR BRACKET AL 140, 1 SLOT VERSION

115
 
BRACING PLATE 90°

114
 
LEVELING FOOT BRACKET 80/90 X 100

113
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 100 X 
100, POWDER COATED

111
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 50 X 100, 
POWDER COATED

110
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 50 X 100, 
PLAIN

109
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 90 X 90, 
POWDER COATED

108
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 90 X 90, 
PLAIN

107
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 45 X 90, 
POWDER COATED

106
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 45 X 90, 
PLAIN

104
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 80 X 80, 
POWDER COATED

103
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 80 X 80, 
PLAIN

101
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 40 X 80, 
POWDER COATED

100
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 40 X 80, 
PLAIN

99
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE I ZN 40 X 40, 
SIDE M10, POWDER COATED

98
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 60 X 60, 
POWDER COATED

97
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 60 X 60, 
PLAIN

96
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 30 X 60, 
POWDER COATED

95
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 30 X 60, 
PLAIN

94
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 40 X 40, 
POWDER COATED

93
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 20 X 40, 
POWDER COATED

92
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 20 X 40, 
PLAIN

91
 
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE AL 80 X 80

90
 
TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE AL 40 X 80

89
 
THREADED SLEEVE

88
 
THREADED BUSH FOR ROUND TUBES 50.9

87
 
THREADED BUSH FOR ROUND TUBES 48.3
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164
 
ELECTRIC LIFT CASTER

163
 
HYDRAULIC LIFT CASTER (SET)

160
LEVELING CASTER WITH MOUNTING PLATE 
40 / 45

159
LEVELING CASTER WITH BOLT HOLE 
THREAD (SET)

155
 
FIXED CASTER WITH LIFTING FOOT

153
 
SWIVEL CASTER WITH LIFTING FOOT

150
 
SWIVEL CASTER ARM I 40 X 80 (SET)

149
HEAVY-DUTY FIXED CASTER Ø 200 WITH 
MOUNTING PLATE 40 / 45

148
FIXED CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125 WITH 
MOUNTING PLATE 40 / 45

146
 
FIXED CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125

145
 
FIXED CASTER Ø 75

144

HEAVY-DUTY SWIVEL CASTER Ø 200 WITH 
SYSTEM BRAKE AND MOUNTING PLATE 40 
/ 45

143
HEAVY-DUTY SWIVEL CASTER Ø 200 WITH 
MOUNTING PLATE 40 / 45

142

SWIVEL CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125 WITH 
SYSTEM BRAKE AND MOUNTING PLATE 40 
/ 45

141
SWIVEL CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125 WITH 
MOUNTING PLATE 40 / 45

139
SWIVEL CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125 WITH 
SYSTEM BRAKE

138
 
SWIVEL CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125

137
SWIVEL CASTER Ø 75 WITH SYSTEM 
BRAKE

136
 
SWIVEL CASTER Ø 75

133
 
FOOT PLATE 45 / 60 / 90 - 135

132
 
PROFILE MOUNT BASE 80 - 85 X 168

131
 
PROFILE MOUNT BASE 40 - 85 X 128

130
 
FOOT CONSOLE ST 40 / 45 - 110

129
 
FOOT CONSOLE 45 / 90 - 150

128
 
FOOT CONSOLE 45 / 60 - 120

127
DOUBLE T-SLOT NUT FOR FLOOR MOUNT 
BASE

126
 
FLOOR MOUNT BASE
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LEVELING FEET – THE MODULAR SYSTEM

Info

FATH leveling feet can be found on many installations and machines around the world as they are not only of high quality, but 
also offer great flexibility: Thanks to our modular system, more than 20,000 variations are at your disposal.

Your made-to-measure leveling foot
Creating your own leveling foot is easy: choose a base, decide whether you want an anti-slip plate or not, add a threaded rod 
and your made-to-measure leveling foot is ready.

With pleasure we deliver your made-to-measure leveling feet fully assembled.

Load Bearing Tests
FATH levelling feet, hinges and threaded bushes were tested for mechanical load. 
The following test procedures were applied:

Levelling Feet
Vertical load of the threaded rod over an industry standard nut. After an initial load of approx. 1,500N, the vertical load (per-
pendicular) was increased slowly and steadily to the load that made the complete unit cave in approx. 1.5 ±0.5mm. The tests 
were performed on 3 samples each. The bases were put on steel plates. No horizontal force was induced. 

Threaded Bushes
Vertical load of the threaded bush and the threaded insert until breaking. The tests were performed on 3 samples each.  

Please note that influences from dynamic loads, temperatures, modifications etc. were not taken into account in the above 
mentioned tests. These influences should be taken into account in the practical application of the products and therefore one 
should take the load bearing capacities indicated in the catalog as a guideline only and own tests under practical application 
conditions should not be eliminated.

All information is just for reference and does not pose a legally binding agreement about the product properties.

http://fath24.com
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Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 10
MODEL Plastic PA, without bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot for strong positioning on uneven floors
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors, glued anti-slip plate on request; 
As factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098MM05020M et sq., 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq. und 4DIN934M5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate see 098MG020 et sq.

10°

ØD

10
.4

2

F

Version Base D [mm] Max. Load [kg] F [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 20 19 100 17.5 2.0 098M020K

25 24 200 17.5 3.0 098M025K
30 29 350 17.5 4.5 098M030K
40 39 500 17.5 8.0 098M040K

with Anti-slip plate 20 19 100 17.5 3.0 098M020KG
25 24 200 17.5 4.5 098M025KG
30 29 350 17.5 6.5 098M030KG
40 39 500 17.5 11.0 098M040KG
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Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

THREADED ROD FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 10
MODEL Steel

DESCRIPTION Threaded rod for swiveling levelling feet 
Ball joint 10

MATERIAL Steel
SURFACE Zinc plated

BALL JOINT Swiveling range ±10°
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS Stainless steel, other lengths and other sizes on request
M

LSW

Ø��

Material M x L [mm] SW [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
Steel M5 x 20 10 50 10.0 098MM05020M

M5 x 40 10 50 13.0 098MM05040M
M5 x 60 10 50 15.5 098MM05060M
M6 x 20 10 100 11.0 098MM06020M
M6 x 40 10 100 15.0 098MM06040M
M6 x 60 10 100 21.0 098MM06060M
M6 x 80 10 100 25.0 098MM06080M
M8 x 20 13 250 18.0 098MM08020M
M8 x 40 13 250 20.0 098MM08040M
M8 x 60 13 250 33.0 098MM08060M
M8 x 80 13 250 125.0 098MM08080M

M8 x 100 13 250 49.0 098MM08100M
M10 x 20 13 400 20.5 098MM10020M
M10 x 40 13 400 34.0 098MM10040M
M10 x 60 13 400 46.5 098MM10060M
M10 x 80 13 400 59.0 098MM10080M

M10 x 100 13 400 71.0 098MM10100M

http://fath24.com
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Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 10
MODEL For swivel feet, ball joint 10

DESCRIPTION Prevents movement of leveling feet on slippery surfaces and absorbs some vibration
MATERIAL Thermoplastic elastomer, ≈ 70 Shore A

COLOR Black
SPECIFICATION Water and oil resistant (up to 60 °C)

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging on request

2

6

ØD

for Base D [mm] Weight [g] Part #
20 18.5 1.0 098MG020
25 23.5 1.5 098MG025
30 28.5 2.0 098MG030
40 38.5 3.0 098MG040

http://fath24.com
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Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15, BLACK
MODEL Plastic PA, without bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot for strong positioning on uneven floors
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 
as factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025M et sq. and 098DM08025E et sq., 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq. and 4DIN934M5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate see 098DG030 et sq.
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Version Base D [mm] Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 30 29 500 29.5 32.5 33.5 8.0 098D030K

40 39 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 13.0 098D040K
45 44 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 15.0 098D045K
50 49 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 16.0 098D050K
60 59 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 22.0 098D060K
80 79 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 44.0 098D080K

100 99 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 84.0 098D100K
with Anti-slip plate 30 29 500 29.5 32.5 33.5 10.0 098D030KG

40 39 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 17.0 098D040KG
45 44 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 21.0 098D045KG
50 49 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 24.0 098D050KG
60 59 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 34.0 098D060KG
80 79 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 67.0 098D080KG

100 99 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 121.0 098D100KG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15, GRAY
MODEL Plastic PA, without bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot for strong positioning on uneven floors
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Gray ≈ RAL 7042
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025M et sq. and 098DM08025E et sq., 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq. and 4DIN934M5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate see 098DG030 et sq.
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Version Base D [mm] Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip 

plate
30 29 500 29.5 32.5 33.5 8.0 098D030KS04
40 39 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 13.0 098D040KS06
45 44 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 15.0 098D045KS03
50 49 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 16.0 098D050KS04
60 59 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 22.0 098D060KS04
80 79 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 44.0 098D080KS06

100 99 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 84.0 098D100KS03
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE PA BDH FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15, BLACK
MODEL Plastic PA, with bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 
as factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025M et sq. and 098DM08025E et sq., 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq. and 4DIN934M5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-slip Plate see 098DG030 et sq.; 
* Bolt-down holes closed

2

20°

18

ØD

Ø9

16
.5

LK

F1
 �M

6 
� M

16
; U

N
C 

1/
4"

 � 
U

N
C 

1/
2"

�
F2

 �M
20

 � 
M

30
; U

N
C 

5/
8"

 � 
U

N
C 

2/
4"

�
F3

 �U
N

C 
1"

 � 
U

N
C 

1 
1/

4"
�

Version Base D [mm] LK [mm] Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without 

anti-slip 
plate

80 79 55 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 46.0 098D080KB
*80 79 55 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 46.0 098D080KBZ
100 99 74 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 86.0 098D100KB

*100 99 74 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 86.0 098D100KBZ
120 119 94 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 104.0 098D120KB

*120 119 94 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 104.0 098D120KBZ
with 

Anti-slip 
plate

80 79 55 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 69.0 098D080KBG
*80 79 55 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 69.0 098D080KBZG
100 99 74 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 123.0 098D100KBG

*100 99 74 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 123.0 098D100KBZG
120 119 94 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 164.0 098D120KBG

*120 119 94 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 164.0 098D120KBZG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE PA BDH FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15, GRAY
MODEL Plastic PA, with bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Gray ≈ RAL 7042
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025M et sq. and 098DM08025E et sq., 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq. and 4DIN934M5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-slip Plate see 098DG030 et sq.; 
* Bolt-down holes closed
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Version Base D [mm] LK [mm] Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without 

anti-slip 
plate

80 79 55 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 46.0 098D080KBS04
*80 79 55 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 46.0 098D080KBZS04
100 99 74 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 86.0 098D100KBS03

*100 99 74 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 86.0 098D100KBZS02
120 119 94 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 104.0 098D120KBS03

*120 119 94 900 29.5 32.5 33.5 104.0 098D120KBZS01
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE ZN FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Zinc die-cast, without bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot for strong positioning on uneven floors
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other sizes, other surfaces, other colors, screwed or glued anti-slip plate on request; 

As factory assembled leveling foot on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025M et sq. and 098DM08025E et sq., 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq. and 4DIN934M5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate see 098DG030 et sq.
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Version Base D [mm] Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 30 29 2000 29.5 32.5 33.5 48.0 098D030ZS

40 39 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 70.0 098D040ZS
45 44 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 90.0 098D045ZS
50 49 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 126.0 098D050ZS
60 59 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 160.0 098D060ZS
80 79 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 260.0 098D080ZS

100 99 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 400.0 098D100ZS
120 119 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 584.0 098D120ZS

with Anti-slip plate 30 29 2000 29.5 32.5 33.5 50.0 098D030ZSG
40 39 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 74.0 098D040ZSG
45 44 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 96.0 098D045ZSG
50 49 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 134.0 098D050ZSG
60 59 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 172.0 098D060ZSG
80 79 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 283.0 098D080ZSG

100 99 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 437.0 098D100ZSG
120 119 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 644.0 098D120ZSG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE ZN BDH FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Zinc die-cast, with bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other sizes, other surfaces, other colors, screwed or glued anti-slip plate on request; 

As factory assembled leveling foot on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025M et sq., 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate see 098DG030
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Version Base D [mm] LK [mm] Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without 

anti-slip 
plate

60 59 40 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 157.0 098D060ZBS
80 79 55 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 260.0 098D080ZBS

100 99 74 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 377.0 098D100ZBS
120 119 94 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 570.0 098D120ZBS

with 
Anti-slip 

plate

60 59 40 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 169.0 098D060ZBSG
80 79 55 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 283.0 098D080ZBSG

100 99 74 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 414.0 098D100ZBSG
120 119 94 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 630.0 098D120ZBSG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE SS FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Stainless steel, without bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot for strong positioning on uneven floors
MATERIAL Stainless steel SS303

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS Other sizes, glued anti-slip plate on request; 
As factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025E et sq., 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5E et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate see 098DG030
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Version Base D [mm] Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 30 29 2000 29.5 32.5 33.5 62.0 098D030E

40 39 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 99.0 098D040E
45 44 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 123.0 098D045E
50 49 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 158.0 098D050E
60 59 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 218.0 098D060E
80 79 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 380.0 098D080E

100 99 4000 29.5 32.5 33.5 605.0 098D100E
120 119 4000 29.5 32.5 33.5 844.0 098D120E

with Anti-slip plate 30 29 2000 29.5 32.5 33.5 64.0 098D030EG
40 39 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 103.0 098D040EG
45 44 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 129.0 098D045EG
50 49 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 166.0 098D050EG
60 59 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 230.0 098D060EG
80 79 3500 29.5 32.5 33.5 403.0 098D080EG

100 99 4000 29.5 32.5 33.5 642.0 098D100EG
120 119 4000 29.5 32.5 33.5 904.0 098D120EG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE SS BDH FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Stainless steel, with bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Stainless steel SS303

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS Other sizes, glued anti-slip plate on request; 
As factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025E et sq., 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5E et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate see 098DG030
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Version Base D [mm] LK [mm] Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without an-
ti-slip plate

80 79 55 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 354.0 098D080EB
100 99 74 4000 29.5 32.5 33.5 587.0 098D100EB
120 119 94 4000 29.5 32.5 33.5 830.0 098D120EB

with An-
ti-slip plate

80 79 55 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 377.0 098D080EBG
100 99 74 4000 29.5 32.5 33.5 624.0 098D100EBG
120 119 94 4000 29.5 32.5 33.5 890.0 098D120EBG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE FOR SEALED SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Stainless steel

DESCRIPTION Adjustable Pivot foot to equalize uneven floors; 
With integrated anti-slip plate; 
Including a sealing lip on the bottom that seals up to a slope of 8 degree with a possible max. of 20 
degree

MATERIAL Base: Stainless steel SS304 
Anti-slip Plate: Plastic TPE, ≈ 75 Shore A, water and oil resistant (up to 60°C), with antibacterial and 
antimicrobial protection

COLOR Anti-slip Plate: Light gray ≈ RAL 7035
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS As factory assembled leveling foot on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025E et sq., 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5E et sq.
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Base D [mm] Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
60 58.5 700 35.0 38.0 39.0 75.0 098DE060EG
80 78.5 700 35.0 38.0 39.0 150.0 098DE080EG

100 98.5 700 35.0 38.0 39.0 220.0 098DE100EG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

EXTENDED BASE 40 PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Plastic PA

DESCRIPTION Extended swiveling leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 
As factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025M et sq., 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate see 098DG030
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Version Base Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 40 600 29.5 32.5 33.5 20.0 098DA040K

with Anti-slip plate 40 600 29.5 32.5 33.5 28.0 098DA040KG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

EXTENDED BASE 60 PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Plastic PA

DESCRIPTION Extended swiveling leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 
As factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025M et sq., 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-slip Plate see 098DAG060
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Version Base Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 60 900.0 29.5 32.5 33.5 24.0 098DA060K
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

EXTENDED BASE 80 PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Plastic PA

DESCRIPTION Extended swiveling leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 
as factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025M et sq. or 098DM08025E et sq., 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq. or 4DIN934M5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate see 098DG080 and 098AG060
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Version Base Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 80 1000 30.5 33.5 34.5 58.8 098DA080K

with Anti-slip plate 80 1000 30.5 33.5 34.5 93.8 098DA080KG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

EXTENDED BASE 80 ZN FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION Extended swiveling leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other sizes, other colors, screwed or glued anti-slip plate on request; 

As factory assembled leveling foot on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025M et sq., 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate see 098DG030
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Version Base Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 80 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 399.0 098DA080ZS

with Anti-slip plate 80 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 434.0 098DA080ZSG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

TRAPEZOID BASE FOR SWIVEL FEET BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot for strong positioning on uneven floors
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other sizes, other colors, screwed or glued anti-slip plate on request; 

As factory assembled leveling foot on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098DM08025M et sq., 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-slip Plate see 098DG030, 
Compatible Floor Mounting see 098BI060ZS
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Version Base D [mm] H [mm] Max. Load [kg] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without 

anti-slip 
plate

60 59 18 2500 29.5 32.5 33.5 98.0 098DI060ZS
80 76 20 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 109.0 098DI080ZS

with 
Anti-slip 

plate

60 59 18 2500 29.5 32.5 33.5 110.0 098DI060ZSG
80 76 20 3000 29.5 32.5 33.5 122.0 098DI080ZSG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

FLOOR MOUNTING FOR BASE OF TRAPEZOID FOOT
MODEL For trapezoid base

DESCRIPTION To securely fix the trapezoid leveling foot to the floor - can be mounted afterward
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
TIP Compatible Trapezoid Base see 098DI060ZS and 098AI060ZS
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A-A

for Base A [mm] D [mm] B [mm] H [mm] L [mm] C [mm] Weight [g] Profile Part #
60 50.0 12.0 56.0 18.0 110.0 38.0 240.5 I 098BI060ZS
80 70.0 14.0 76.5 20.0 150.0 48.0 502.4 I 098BI080ZS
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

THREADED ROD ST METRIC FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Steel

DESCRIPTION Threaded rod for swiveling leveling feet
MATERIAL Steel

SURFACE Zinc plated
BALL JOINT Swiveling range ±20°

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other lengths and sizes on request

M

LSW

Ø��

http://fath24.com


32 ©2024 | fath24.com

SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

THREADED ROD ST METRIC FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
Material M x L [mm] SW [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #

Steel M8 x 25 14 350 29.0 098DM08025M
M8 x 40 14 350 36.0 098DM08040M
M8 x 80 14 350 49.0 098DM08080M

M10 x 45 14 470 45.0 098DM10045M
M10 x 70 14 470 55.0 098DM10070M
M10 x 90 14 470 68.0 098DM10090M

M10 x 125 14 470 84.0 098DM10125M
M10 x 150 14 470 92.0 098DM10150M

M12 x 45 14 770 55.0 098DM12045M
M12 x 66 14 770 70.0 098DM12066M

M12 x 100 14 770 94.0 098DM12100M
M12 x 125 14 770 112.0 098DM12125M
M12 x 150 14 770 130.0 098DM12150M

M14 x 66 14 1110 85.0 098DM14066M
M14 x 100 14 1110 119.0 098DM14100M
M14 x 125 14 1110 138.0 098DM14125M
M14 x 150 14 1110 166.0 098DM14150M

M16 x 66 17 1450 112.0 098DM16066M
M16 x 100 17 1450 156.0 098DM16100M
M16 x 125 17 1450 190.0 098DM16125M
M16 x 150 17 1450 222.0 098DM16150M
M16 x 200 17 1450 285.0 098DM16200M

M20 x 85 22 2430 208.0 098DM20085M
M20 x 100 22 2430 237.0 098DM20100M
M20 x 125 22 2430 297.0 098DM20125M
M20 x 150 22 2430 341.0 098DM20150M
M20 x 200 22 2430 447.0 098DM20200M
M20 x 250 22 2430 551.0 098DM20250M

M24 x 85 24 3610 293.0 098DM24085M
M24 x 100 24 3610 336.0 098DM24100M
M24 x 125 24 3610 408.0 098DM24125M
M24 x 150 24 3610 483.0 098DM24150M
M24 x 200 24 3610 633.0 098DM24200M
M24 x 250 24 3610 783.0 098DM24250M
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

THREADED ROD SS METRIC FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Stainless steel

DESCRIPTION Threaded rod for swiveling leveling feet
MATERIAL Stainless steel SS304

SURFACE Plain
BALL JOINT Swiveling range ±20°

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other lengths and sizes on request
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

THREADED ROD SS METRIC FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

Material M x L [mm] SW [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
Stainless steel M8 x 25 14 350 29.0 098DM08025E

M8 x 40 14 350 36.0 098DM08040E
M8 x 80 14 350 49.0 098DM08080E

M10 x 45 14 470 45.0 098DM10045E
M10 x 70 14 470 55.0 098DM10070E
M10 x 90 14 470 68.0 098DM10090E

M10 x 125 14 470 84.0 098DM10125E
M10 x 150 14 470 92.0 098DM10150E

M12 x 45 14 770 55.0 098DM12045E
M12 x 66 14 770 70.0 098DM12066E

M12 x 100 14 770 94.0 098DM12100E
M12 x 125 14 770 112.0 098DM12125E
M12 x 150 14 770 130.0 098DM12150E

M14 x 66 14 1110 85.0 098DM14066E
M14 x 100 14 1110 119.0 098DM14100E
M14 x 125 14 1110 138.0 098DM14125E
M14 x 150 14 1110 166.0 098DM14150E

M16 x 66 17 1450 112.0 098DM16066E
M16 x 100 17 1450 156.0 098DM16100E
M16 x 125 17 1450 190.0 098DM16125E
M16 x 150 17 1450 222.0 098DM16150E
M16 x 200 17 1450 285.0 098DM16200E

M20 x 85 22 2430 208.0 098DM20085E
M20 x 100 22 2430 237.0 098DM20100E
M20 x 125 22 2430 297.0 098DM20125E
M20 x 150 22 2430 341.0 098DM20150E
M20 x 200 22 2430 447.0 098DM20200E
M20 x 250 22 2430 551.0 098DM20250E

M24 x 85 24 3610 293.0 098DM24085E
M24 x 100 24 3610 336.0 098DM24100E
M24 x 125 24 3610 408.0 098DM24125E
M24 x 150 24 3610 483.0 098DM24150E
M24 x 200 24 3610 633.0 098DM24200E
M24 x 250 24 3610 783.0 098DM24250E
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

THREADED ROD ST UNC FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Steel

DESCRIPTION Threaded rod for swiveling leveling feet
MATERIAL Steel

SURFACE Zinc plated
BALL JOINT Swiveling range ±20°

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other lengths and sizes on request

U
N

C

LSW

Ø��

Material UNC x L [in] SW [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
Steel 1/4-20 UNC x 1.5" 14 (9/16”) 210 32.0 098DU1/4-1,5M

5/16-18 UNC x 1.5" 14 (9/16”) 350 37.0 098DU5/16-1,5M
5/16-18 UNC x 2.5" 14 (9/16”) 350 45.0 098DU5/16-2,5M
5/16-18 UNC x 3.5" 14 (9/16”) 350 53.0 098DU5/16-3,5M

3/8-16 UNC x 1.5" 14 (9/16”) 470 43.0 098DU3/8-1,5M
3/8-16 UNC x 2" 14 (9/16”) 470 48.0 098DU3/8-2M

3/8-16 UNC x 2.5" 14 (9/16”) 470 55.0 098DU3/8-2,5M
3/8-16 UNC x 3" 14 (9/16”) 470 59.0 098DU3/8-3M
3/8-16 UNC x 4" 14 (9/16”) 470 69.0 098DU3/8-4M
3/8-16 UNC x 6" 14 (9/16”) 470 92.0 098DU3/8-6M

1/2-13 UNC x 1.5" 14 (9/16”) 770 56.0 098DU1/2-1,5M
1/2-13 UNC x 2" 14 (9/16”) 770 67.0 098DU1/2-2M

1/2-13 UNC x 2.5" 14 (9/16”) 770 75.0 098DU1/2-2,5M
1/2-13 UNC x 3" 14 (9/16”) 770 87.0 098DU1/2-3M

1/2-13 UNC x 3.5" 14 (9/16”) 770 97.0 098DU1/2-3,5M
1/2-13 UNC x 4" 14 (9/16”) 770 107.0 098DU1/2-4M
1/2-13 UNC x 5" 14 (9/16”) 770 127.0 098DU1/2-5M
1/2-13 UNC x 6" 14 (9/16”) 770 147.0 098DU1/2-6M
5/8-11 UNC x 5" 22 (7/8") 1450 208.0 098DU5/8-5M
5/8-11 UNC x 6" 22 (7/8") 1450 241.0 098DU5/8-6M

5/8-11 UNC x 6.5" 22 (7/8") 1450 257.0 098DU5/8-6,5M
3/4-10 UNC x 4" 22 (7/8") 2430 241.0 098DU3/4-4M
3/4-10 UNC x 6" 22 (7/8") 2430 330.0 098DU3/4-6M

3/4-10 UNC x 6.5" 22 (7/8") 2430 353.0 098DU3/4-6,5M
3/4-10 UNC x 8" 22 (7/8") 2430 426.0 098DU3/4-8M

3/4-10 UNC x 9.5" 22 (7/8") 2430 496.0 098DU3/4-9,5M
1-8 UNC x 6" 22 (7/8") 3610 483.0 098DU1-6M
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Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

THREADED ROD SS UNC FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Stainless steel

DESCRIPTION Threaded rod for swiveling leveling feet
MATERIAL Stainless steel SS304

SURFACE Plain
BALL JOINT Swiveling range ±20°

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other lengths and sizes on request
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Material UNC x L [in] SW [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
Stainless steel 1/4-20 UNC x 1.5" 14 (9/16”) 210 32.0 098DU1/4-1,5E

5/16-18 UNC x 1.5" 14 (9/16”) 350 37.0 098DU5/16-1,5E
5/16-18 UNC x 2.5" 14 (9/16”) 350 45.0 098DU5/16-2,5E

3/8-16 UNC x 1.5" 14 (9/16”) 470 43.0 098DU3/8-1,5E
3/8-16 UNC x 2.5" 14 (9/16”) 470 55.0 098DU3/8-2,5E

3/8-16 UNC x 3" 14 (9/16”) 470 59.0 098DU3/8-3E
3/8-16 UNC x 4" 14 (9/16”) 470 69.0 098DU3/8-4E
3/8-16 UNC x 6" 14 (9/16”) 470 92.0 098DU3/8-6E

1/2-13 UNC x 1.5" 14 (9/16”) 770 56.0 098DU1/2-1,5E
1/2-13 UNC x 2" 14 (9/16”) 770 67.0 098DU1/2-2E

1/2-13 UNC x 2.5" 14 (9/16”) 770 75.0 098DU1/2-2,5E
1/2-13 UNC x 3" 14 (9/16”) 770 87.0 098DU1/2-3E

1/2-13 UNC x 3.5" 14 (9/16”) 770 97.0 098DU1/2-3,5E
1/2-13 UNC x 4" 14 (9/16”) 770 107.0 098DU1/2-4E
1/2-13 UNC x 5" 14 (9/16”) 770 127.0 098DU1/2-5E
1/2-13 UNC x 6" 14 (9/16”) 770 147.0 098DU1/2-6E
5/8-11 UNC x 3" 22 (7/8") 1450 146.0 098DU5/8-3E
5/8-11 UNC x 6" 22 (7/8") 1450 241.0 098DU5/8-6E

5/8-11 UNC x 6.5" 22 (7/8") 1450 257.0 098DU5/8-6,5E
3/4-10 UNC x 6" 22 (7/8") 2430 330.0 098DU3/4-6E

3/4-10 UNC x 6.5" 22 (7/8") 2430 353.0 098DU3/4-6,5E
3/4-10 UNC x 8" 22 (7/8") 2430 426.0 098DU3/4-8E

3/4-10 UNC x 9.5" 22 (7/8") 2430 496.0 098DU3/4-9,5E
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BALL JOINT WITH FEMALE THREAD FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL Steel / stainless steel

DESCRIPTION To fix leveling feet using standard screws
MATERIAL Steel / stainless steel SS304

SURFACE Zinc plated / plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

 Ø15

7.
5

22

SW

M

l

Material M x l SW Weight [g] Part #
Steel M6 x 10 mm 14 mm 20.0 098DSW14M06M

M8 x 10 mm 14 mm 20.0 098DSW14M08M
Stainless steel M6 x 10 mm 14 mm 20.0 098DSW14M06E

M8 x 10 mm 14 mm 20.0 098DSW14M08E
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL For swivel feet, ball joint 15 and ball joint 22

DESCRIPTION Prevents movement of leveling feet on slippery surfaces and absorbs some vibration
MATERIAL Thermoplastic elastomer, ≈ 70 Shore A

COLOR Black
SPECIFICATION Water and oil resistant (up to 60 °C)

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging on request

TIP * Also for bases with bolt down holes

 ØD

Ø10

7

Version for Base D [mm] Weight [g] Part #
30 20 2.0 098DG030
40 30 4.0 098DG040

With central Ø 8.5 mm bore 40 30 4.0 098DG040B
45 35 6.0 098DG045
50 40 8.0 098DG050
60 50 12 098DG060

*60 50 12 098DG060B
80 68 23.0 098DG080

*80 68 23.0 098DG080B
*100 87 37.0 098DG100B
*120 108 60.0 098DG120B
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR EXTENDED SWIVEL FEET 60 PA, BALL JOINT 15
MODEL For extended base 60 for swivel feet

DESCRIPTION Prevents movement of leveling feet on slippery surfaces and absorbs some vibration
MATERIAL Thermoplastic elastomer, ≈ 70 Shore A

COLOR Black
SPECIFICATION Water and oil resistant (up to 60 °C)

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging on request

 D
1 

 50 

 D
2 

 6
.5

 

for Base D1 [mm] D2 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
60 52.0 21.6 13.0 098DAG060
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE PA FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 22
MODEL Plastic PA, without bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot for strong positioning on uneven floors
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 
as factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098CM16066M, 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-slip Plate 098DG030

20°

ØD

22

F

2

Version Base D [mm] Max. Load [kg] F [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 60 59 900 38.5 27.5 098C060K

80 79 900 38.5 48.9 098C080K
100 99 900 38.5 72.0 098C100K

with Anti-slip plate 60 59 900 38.5 39.5 098C060KG
80 79 900 38.5 71.9 098C080KG

100 99 900 38.5 109.0 098C100KG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE PA BDH FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 22
MODEL Plastic PA, with bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 
as factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098CM16066M, 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate 098DG030; 
* Bolt-down holes closed

20°

F

 ØD

21

Ø10

22

LK 2

Version Base D [mm] LK [mm] Max. Load [kg] F [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip 

plate
80 79 55 900 38.5 54.0 098C080KB

*80 79 55 900 38.5 54.8 098C080KBZ
100 99 74 900 38.5 72.0 098C100KB

*100 99 74 900 38.5 87.0 098C100KBZ
with Anti-slip 

plate
80 79 55 900 38.5 77.0 098C080KBG

*80 79 55 900 38.5 77.8 098C080KBZG
100 99 74 900 38.5 109.0 098C100KBG

*100 99 74 900 38.5 124.0 098C100KBZG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE PA BDH FOR HEAVY-DUTY SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 22
MODEL Plastic PA, with bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A swiveling leveling foot for a strong positioning 
Of heavy machinery on uneven floors

MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 

as factory assembled leveling foot on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098CM16066M et sq., 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate 098AG125B

20°

h

 ØD

 Ød

LK

H

F

4

Version Base D [mm] d [mm] H [mm] LK [mm] Max. Load [kg] h [mm] F [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without 

anti-slip 
plate

125 125 13.4 44 96 1800 24 61.5 239.0 098CK125KBZ
175 175 17.0 46 135 2500 22 63.5 343.0 098CK175KBZ

with 
Anti-slip 

plate

125 125 13.4 44 96 1800 24 61.5 327.0 098CK125KBZG
175 175 17.0 46 135 2500 22 63.5 565.0 098CK175KBZG
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Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

THREADED ROD ST FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 22
MODEL Steel

DESCRIPTION Threaded rod for swiveling leveling feet, 
ball joint 22

MATERIAL Steel
SURFACE Zinc plated

BALL JOINT Swiveling range ±20°
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS Other lengths and sizes on request

L

M

Ø��

SW

Material M x L [mm] SW [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
Steel M16 x 66 22 1450 112.0 098CM16066M

M16 x 100 22 1450 156.0 098CM16100M
M16 x 125 22 1450 190.0 098CM16125M
M16 x 150 22 1450 222.0 098CM16150M
M16 x 200 22 1450 285.0 098CM16200M
M20 x 100 22 2430 237.0 098CM20100M
M20 x 125 22 2430 297.0 098CM20125M
M20 x 150 22 2430 341.0 098CM20150M
M20 x 200 22 2430 447.0 098CM20200M
M20 x 250 22 2430 551.0 098CM20250M
M24 x 100 24 3610 336.0 098CM24100M
M24 x 150 24 3610 483.0 098CM24150M
M30 x 100 24 5770 512.0 098CM30100M
M30 x 150 24 5770 744.0 098CM30150M
M30 x 200 24 5770 976.0 098CM30200M
M30 x 250 24 5770 1115.0 098CM30250M
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

THREADED ROD SS FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 22
MODEL Stainless steel

DESCRIPTION Threaded rod for swiveling leveling feet, 
ball joint 22

MATERIAL Stainless steel SS304
SURFACE Plain

BALL JOINT Swiveling range ±20°
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS Other lengths and sizes on request

L

M

Ø��

SW

Material M x L [mm] SW [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
Stainless steel M16 x 100 22 1450 156.0 098CM16100E

M16 x 125 22 1450 190.0 098CM16125E
M16 x 150 22 1450 222.0 098CM16150E

M20 x 85 22 2430 208.0 098CM20085E
M20 x 100 22 2430 237.0 098CM20100E
M20 x 125 22 2430 297.0 098CM20125E
M20 x 150 22 2430 341.0 098CM20150E
M20 x 200 22 2430 447.0 098CM20200E
M20 x 250 22 2430 551.0 098CM20250E
M24 x 100 24 3610 336.0 098CM24100E
M24 x 150 24 3610 483.0 098CM24150E
M24 x 250 24 3610 783.0 098CM24250E
M30 x 100 24 5770 512.0 098CM30100E
M30 x 150 24 5770 744.0 098CM30150E
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Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 22
MODEL For swivel feet, ball joint 15 and ball joint 22

DESCRIPTION Prevents movement of leveling feet on slippery surfaces and absorbs some vibration
MATERIAL Thermoplastic elastomer, ≈ 70 Shore A

COLOR Black
SPECIFICATION Water and oil resistant (up to 60 °C)

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging on request

TIP * Also for bases with bolt down holes

 ØD

Ø10

7

for Base D [mm] Weight [g] Part #
60 50 12 098DG060

*60 50 12 098DG060B
80 68 23.0 098DG080

*80 68 23.0 098DG080B
*100 87 37.0 098DG100B
*120 108 60.0 098DG120B
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR HEAVY-DUTY SWIVEL FEET, BALL JOINT 22
MODEL For heavy-duty feet

DESCRIPTION Prevents movement of leveling feet on slippery surfaces and absorbs some vibration
MATERIAL Thermoplastic elastomer, ≈ 70 Shore A

COLOR Black
SPECIFICATION Water and oil resistant (up to 60 °C)

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging on request

 ØD

4

8

 Ød

for Base D [mm] d [mm] Weight [g] Part #
125 122 14.0 88.0 098AG125B
175 174 17.0 222.0 098AG175B
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BASE PA FOR PIVOT FEET
MODEL Plastic PA, without bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A leveling foot for strong positioning on slightly uneven floors
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 
as factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098AM12066M, 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-slip Plate 098AG060

2

31

4°

ØD

18

Version Base D [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 50 49 1200 16.5 098A050K

60 59 1200 27.0 098A060K
80 79 1200 52.0 098A080K

100 99 1200 84.0 098A100K
with Anti-slip plate 50 49 1200 23.0 098A050KG

60 59 1200 39.0 098A060KG
80 79 1200 75.0 098A080KG

100 99 1200 121.0 098A100KG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE PA BDH FOR PIVOT FEET
MODEL Plastic PA, with bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 
as factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098AM12066M, 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate 098AG050; 
* Bolt-down holes closed

4°

1815
.8

 ØD

Ø9

LK 2

31

Version Base D [mm] LK [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 80 79 55 1200 51.0 098A080KB

*80 79 55 1200 52.0 098A080KBZ
100 99 74 1200 85.0 098A100KB

*100 99 74 1200 87.0 098A100KBZ
with Anti-slip plate 80 79 55 1200 74.0 098A080KBG

*80 79 55 1200 75.0 098A080KBZG
100 99 74 1200 122.0 098A100KBG

*100 99 74 1200 124.0 098A100KBZG
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BASE ZN FOR PIVOT FEET
MODEL Zinc die-cast, without bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A leveling foot for strong positioning on slightly uneven floors
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other sizes, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 

As factory assembled leveling foot on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098AM12066M, 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate 098AG050

4°

2

31

ØD

18

Version Base D [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 40 39 2000 86.0 098A040ZS

45 44 2500 110.0 098A045ZS
50 49 2500 112.0 098A050ZS
60 59 3500 157.0 098A060ZS
80 79 3500 300.0 098A080ZS

100 99 3500 387.0 098A100ZS
120 119 3500 620.0 098A120ZS

with Anti-slip plate 60 59 3500 169.0 098A060ZSG
80 79 3500 323.0 098A080ZSG

100 99 3500 424.0 098A100ZSG
120 119 3500 680.0 098A120ZSG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE ZN BDH FOR PIVOT FEET
MODEL Zinc die-cast, with bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other sizes, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 

As factory assembled leveling foot on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098AM12066M, 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate 098AG050

4°

2

31
11
.5 18

 ØD

Ø9

LK

Version Base D [mm] LK [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 60 59 40 3000 157.0 098A060ZBS

80 79 55 3500 256.0 098A080ZBS
100 99 74 3500 277.0 098A100ZBS
120 119 94 3500 580.0 098A120ZBS

with Anti-slip plate 60 59 40 3000 169.0 098A060ZBSG
80 79 55 3500 279.0 098A080ZBSG

100 99 74 3500 314.0 098A100ZBSG
120 119 94 3500 640.0 098A120ZBSG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE SS FOR PIVOT FEET
MODEL Stainless steel, without bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A leveling foot for strong positioning on slightly uneven floors
MATERIAL Stainless steel SS303

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS Other sizes, glued anti-slip plate on request; 
As factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098AM12066E, 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5E et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate 098AG050

4°

2

31

18

 ØD

Version Base D [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 60 59 4500 216.0 098A060E

80 79 4500 377.0 098A080E
100 99 4500 640.0 098A100E
120 119 4500 850.0 098A120E

with Anti-slip plate 60 59 4500 228.0 098A060EG
80 79 4500 400.0 098A080EG

100 99 4500 677.0 098A100EG
120 119 4500 910.0 098A120EG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE SS BDH FOR PIVOT FEET
MODEL Stainless steel, with bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Stainless steel SS303

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS Other sizes, glued anti-slip plate on request; 
As factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098AM12066E, 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5E et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate 098AG050

4°

2

31

Ø9

11 18

ØD
LK

Version Base D [mm] LK [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 80 79 55 3000 355.0 098A080EB

100 99 74 3500 828.0 098A100EB
120 119 94 3500 840.0 098A120EB

with Anti-slip plate 80 79 55 3000 378.0 098A080EBG
100 99 74 3500 865.0 098A100EBG
120 119 94 3500 900.0 098A120EBG

http://fath24.com


53 ©2024 | fath24.com

SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

TRAPEZOID BASE FOR PIVOT FEET, BLACK
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION A leveling foot for strong positioning on slightly uneven floors
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other sizes, glued anti-slip plate on request; 

As factory assembled leveling foot on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098AM12066M, 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate 098AG050

4°

2

F

 ØD

H

Version Base D [mm] H [mm] Max. Load [kg] F [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 60 59 18 2500 31.0 115.6 098AI060ZS

80 76 20 3000 33.0 201.3 098AI080ZS
with Anti-slip plate 60 59 18 2500 31.0 127.6 098AI060ZSG

80 76 20 3000 33.0 224.3 098AI080ZSG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

TRAPEZOID BASE FOR PIVOT FEET, GRAY
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION A leveling foot for strong positioning on slightly uneven floors
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR White aluminum ≈ RAL 9006

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other sizes, glued anti-slip plate on request; 

As factory assembled leveling foot on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098AM12066M, 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate 098AG050

4°

2

F

 ØD

H

Base D [mm] H [mm] Max. Load [kg] F [mm] Weight [g] Part #
60 59 18 2500 31.0 115.6 098AI060ZA
80 76 20 3000 33.0 201.3 098AI080ZA
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

EXTENDED BASE 80 ZN FOR PIVOT FEET
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION Extended leveling foot which can be fixed to the floor
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other sizes, other colors, screwed or glued anti-slip plate on request; 

As factory assembled leveling foot on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098AM12066M, 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate 098AG050

A-A
4°

Ø79

18
31

134

11
.3

Ø14

65 2

A A

Version Base Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
without anti-slip plate 80 3500 400.0 098AA080ZS

with Anti-slip plate 80 3500 423.0 098AA080ZSG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

BASE PA BDH FOR HEAVY-DUTY PIVOT FEET
MODEL Plastic PA, with bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION A heavy-duty leveling foot for strong positioning on slightly uneven floors
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 1 piece

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 
as factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098AM12066M, 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-slip Plate 098AG125B

 F
 

 LK 
 Ø D 

 4
 

 h
 

 H
 

 Ød 

 4° 

Version Base D [mm] d [mm] H [mm] LK [mm] h [mm] F [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
without 

anti-slip 
plate

125 125 13.4 44 96 24 57.5 1800 234.0 098AK125KBZ
175 175 17.0 45 135 22 58.5 2500 344.0 098AK175KBZ

with 
Anti-slip 

plate

125 125 13.4 44 96 24 57.5 1800 322.0 098AK125KBZG
175 175 17.0 45 135 22 58.5 2500 566.0 098AK175KBZG
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

FLOOR MOUNTING FOR BASE OF TRAPEZOID FOOT
MODEL For trapezoid base

DESCRIPTION To securely fix the trapezoid leveling foot to the floor - can be mounted afterward
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
TIP Compatible Trapezoid Base see 098DI060ZS and 098AI060ZS

B

ØD

L

A C

AA

H

45°

A-A

for Base A [mm] D [mm] B [mm] H [mm] L [mm] C [mm] Weight [g] Profile Part #
60 50.0 12.0 56.0 18.0 110.0 38.0 240.5 I 098BI060ZS
80 70.0 14.0 76.5 20.0 150.0 48.0 502.4 I 098BI080ZS
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Feet

THREADED ROD ST METRIC FOR PIVOT FEET
MODEL Steel

DESCRIPTION Threaded rod for pivot leveling feet
MATERIAL Steel

SURFACE Zinc plated
SCREW JOINT Swiveling range ±4°

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other lengths and sizes on request

TIP *1. For pivot feet: Assembly set 098XAMS03 included 
*2. For heavy-duty pivot feet: Assembly set 098XAKM included

 L 

 M
 

SW

SW 13

T40

*①

*②

Material M x L [mm] SW [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
Steel M12 x 66 22 770 70.0 098AM12066M

M12 x 100 22 770 94.0 098AM12100M
M12 x 125 22 770 127.0 098AM12125M
M12 x 150 22 770 130.0 098AM12150M

M16 x 66 22 1450 112.0 098AM16066M
M16 x 100 22 1450 152.0 098AM16100M
M16 x 125 22 1450 173.0 098AM16125M
M16 x 150 22 1450 235.0 098AM16150M
M16 x 200 22 1450 315.0 098AM16200M
M16 x 250 22 1450 394.0 098AM16250M
M20 x 100 22 2430 237.0 098AM20100M
M20 x 125 22 2430 255.0 098AM20125M
M20 x 150 22 2430 341.0 098AM20150M
M20 x 200 22 2430 447.0 098AM20200M
M20 x 250 22 2430 542.0 098AM20250M
M24 x 100 24 3610 342.0 098AM24100M
M24 x 150 24 3610 477.0 098AM24150M
M24 x 200 24 3610 631.0 098AM24200M
M24 x 300 24 3610 947.0 098AM24300M
M30 x 100 24 5770 512.0 098AM30100M
M30 x 150 24 5770 744.0 098AM30150M
M30 x 200 24 5770 976.0 098AM30200M
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THREADED ROD SS METRIC FOR PIVOT FEET
MODEL Stainless steel

DESCRIPTION Threaded rod for pivot leveling feet
MATERIAL Stainless steel SS303

SURFACE Plain
SCREW JOINT Swiveling range ±4°

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other lengths and sizes on request

TIP *1. For pivot feet: Assembly set 098XAES03 included 
*2. For heavy-duty pivot feet: Assembly set or 098XAKE included

 L 

 M
 

SW

SW 13

T40

*①

*②

Material M x L [mm] SW [mm] Max. Load [kg] Weight [g] Part #
Stainless steel M12 x 66 22 770 70.0 098AM12066E

M12 x 100 22 770 94.0 098AM12100E
M12 x 125 22 770 127.0 098AM12125E
M12 x 150 22 770 130.0 098AM12150E

M16 x 66 22 1450 112.0 098AM16066E
M16 x 100 22 1450 152.0 098AM16100E
M16 x 125 22 1450 173.0 098AM16125E
M16 x 150 22 1450 235.0 098AM16150E
M16 x 200 22 1450 315.0 098AM16200E
M16 x 250 22 1450 394.0 098AM16250E
M20 x 100 22 2430 237.0 098AM20100E
M20 x 125 22 2430 255.0 098AM20125E
M20 x 150 22 2430 341.0 098AM20150E
M20 x 200 22 2430 447.0 098AM20200E
M20 x 250 22 2430 542.0 098AM20250E
M24 x 150 24 3610 477.0 098AM24150E
M24 x 200 24 3610 631.0 098AM24200E
M24 x 300 24 3610 947.0 098AM24300E
M30 x 150 24 5770 744.0 098AM30150E
M30 x 200 24 5770 976.0 098AM30200E
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ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR PIVOT FEET
MODEL For pivot feet

DESCRIPTION Prevents movement of leveling feet on slippery surfaces and absorbs some vibration
MATERIAL Thermoplastic elastomer, ≈ 70 Shore A

COLOR Black
SPECIFICATION Water and oil resistant (up to 60 °C)

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging on request

TIP * Also for bases with bolt down holes

 ØD

7

10

Fig. Version for Base D [mm] Weight [g] Part #

① 50 41 6.5 098AG050
① 60 49 12 098AG060
② *60 49 12 098AG060B

With central Ø 15 mm bore 60 49 6.5 098AG060S01
① 80 68 23.0 098AG080
② *80 68 23.0 098AG080B
② *100 87 37.0 098AG100B
② *120 107 60.0 098AG120B
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ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR HEAVY-DUTY PIVOT FEET
MODEL For heavy-duty feet

DESCRIPTION Prevents movement of leveling feet on slippery surfaces and absorbs some vibration
MATERIAL Thermoplastic elastomer, ≈ 70 Shore A

COLOR Black
SPECIFICATION Water and oil resistant (up to 60 °C)

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging on request

 ØD

4

8

 Ød

for Base D [mm] d [mm] Weight [g] Part #
125 122 14.0 88.0 098AG125B
175 174 17.0 222.0 098AG175B
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BELL FEET
MODEL Steel

DESCRIPTION A leveling foot for slightly uneven floors, ESD electrostatical discharging, with nut DIN 439 (ISO 4035) 
form B; 
Factory assembled

MATERIAL Steel
SURFACE Zinc plated

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
TIP Compatible Anti-Slip Plate see 098ABG045

 ØD ØD 

 F
 

 F
 

 L
 

 L
 

G G 

 SW 13  SW 13 

 M  M 

 5°  5°  5°  5° 

H H 

Base D [mm] H [mm] L [mm] Max. Load [kg] F [mm] M x G [mm] Weight [g] Profile Part #
45 44 17.0 59.3 1000 25.7 M12 x 85 151.0 B 9AB045M12085MN
45 44 17.0 134.3 1000 25.7 M12 x 160 190.0 B 9AB045M12160MN
45 44 17.0 118.0 1000 27.0 M16 x 145 273.0 B 9AB045M16145MN
60 58 20.0 59.5 1000 28.5 M12 x 88 186.0 B 9AB060M12085MN
90 90 20.0 55.5 2000 29.5 M16 x 85 423.0 B 9AB090M16085MN
90 90 20.0 115.5 2000 29.5 M16 x 145 494.0 B 9AB090M16145MN
90 90 20.0 170.5 2000 29.5 M16 x 200 567.0 B 9AB090M16200MN
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ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR BELL FEET
MODEL For pivot feet – bell

DESCRIPTION Prevents movement of leveling feet on slippery surfaces and absorbs some vibration
MATERIAL Polyurethane, ≈ 70 - 80 Shore A

COLOR Opaque, black
SPECIFICATION Water and oil resistant (up to 60 °C)

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other colors on request

  Ø
D 

A

A  10 
 4 

Version for Base ESD D [mm] Weight [g] Part #
Opaque 45 52.0 13.0 098ABG045

60 67.3 20.0 098ABG060
90 97.3 29.0 098ABG090

Black 45 ESD electrostatical discharging 52.0 13.0 098ABG045S01
60 ESD electrostatical discharging 67.3 20.5 098ABG060S01
90 ESD electrostatical discharging 97.3 30.0 098ABG090S01
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BASE PA FOR ECO FEET
MODEL Plastic PA

DESCRIPTION Economical leveling foot for strong positioning on slightly uneven floors
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 100 pieces

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors, glued anti-slip plate on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098EM08025M, 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-slip-Plate see 098EG030; 
(ECO feet are provided factory assembled)

5°

h

F1
 �M

8�
F2

 �M
10

�
F3

 �M
12

�
F4

 �M
16

�

H

  ØD

Version Base D [mm] H [mm] Max. Load 
 [kg]

h [mm] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] F4 [mm] Weight [g] Part #

without 
anti-slip 

plate

30 29 11.5 1500 2.0 16.0 16.5 17.5 20.0 5.0 098E030K
40 39 12.0 1500 2.5 16.5 17.0 18.0 20.5 8.0 098E040K
50 50 15.3 1500 3.0 19.8 20.3 21.3 23.8 16.0 098E050K

with 
Anti-slip 

plate

30 29 11.5 1500 2.0 16.0 16.5 17.5 20.0 9.0 098E030KG
40 39 12.0 1500 2.5 16.5 17.0 18.0 20.5 14.0 098E040KG
50 50 15.3 1500 3.0 19.8 20.3 21.3 23.8 26.0 098E050KG
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BASE ZN FOR ECO FEET
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION Economical leveling foot for strong positioning on slightly uneven floors
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated / zinc plated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 100 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other sizes, other colors, glued anti-slip plate on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098EM08025M, 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5M et sq., 
Compatible Anti-slip-Plate see 098EG030; 
(ECO feet are provided factory assembled)

5°

h
H

  ØD

F1
 �M

8�
F2

 �M
10

�
F3

 �M
12

�
F4

 �M
16

�

Version Base D [mm] H [mm] Max. Load  
[kg]

h [mm] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] F4 [mm] Weight [g] Part #

without 
anti-slip 

plate

30 29 11.5 1600 2.0 16.0 16.5 17.5 20.0 20.0 098E030ZV
40 39 12.0 1800 2.5 16.5 17.0 18.0 20.5 38.0 098E040ZS
40 39 12.0 1800 2.5 16.5 17.0 18.0 20.5 38.0 098E040ZV
50 50 14.5 2000 3.0 19.0 19.5 20.5 23.0 60.0 098E050ZS
50 50 14.5 2000 3.0 19.0 19.5 20.5 23.0 60.0 098E050ZV

with 
Anti-slip 

plate

30 29 11.5 1600 2.0 16.0 16.5 17.5 20.0 24.0 098E030ZVG
40 39 12.0 1800 2.5 16.5 17.0 18.0 20.5 44.0 098E040ZVG
50 50 14.5 2000 3.0 19.0 19.5 20.5 23.0 70.0 098E050ZSG
50 50 14.5 2000 3.0 19.0 19.5 20.5 23.0 70.0 098E050ZVG
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BASE SS FOR ECO FEET
MODEL Stainless steel

DESCRIPTION Economical leveling foot for strong positioning on slightly uneven floors
MATERIAL Stainless steel SS316

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 100 pieces

SPECIALS Other sizes, glued anti-slip plate on request
TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098EM08025E, 

Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5E et sq., 
Compatible Anti-Slip-Plate see 098EG030; 
(ECO feet are provided factory assembled)

5°

h
H

  ØD

F1
 �M

8�
F2

 �M
10

�
F3

 �M
12

�
F4

 �M
16

�

Version Base D [mm] H [mm] Max.  
Load [kg]

h [mm] F1 [mm] F2 [mm] F3 [mm] F4 [mm] Weight [g] Part #

without 
anti-slip 

plate

30 29 11.5 2200 2.0 16.0 16.5 17.5 20.0 20.0 098E030E
40 39 12.0 2400 2.5 16.5 17.0 18.0 20.5 38.0 098E040E
50 50 15.3 2600 3.0 19.0 19.5 20.5 23.0 60.0 098E050E

with 
Anti-slip 

plate

30 29 11.5 2200 2.0 16.0 16.5 17.5 20.0 24.0 098E030EG
40 39 12.0 2400 2.5 16.5 17.0 18.0 20.5 44.0 098E040EG
50 50 15.3 2600 3.0 19.0 19.5 20.5 23.0 70.0 098E050EG
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THREADED ROD ST FOR ECO-FEET
MODEL Steel

DESCRIPTION Threaded Rod for ECO Feet
MATERIAL Steel

SURFACE Zinc plated
SCREW JOINT Swiveling range ±5°

PACK QUANTITY 100 pieces
SPECIALS Other lengths and sizes on request

TIP Mounting pin 098XEE included 
(ECO feet are provided factory assembled)

LK

M

SW

Material M x L [mm] SW [mm] Max. Load [kg] K [mm] Weight [g] Part #
Steel M8 x 25 13 350 5.3 12.0 098EM08025M

M8 x 40 13 350 5.3 17.0 098EM08040M
M8 x 50 13 350 5.3 20.0 098EM08050M
M8 x 70 13 350 5.3 26.0 098EM08070M
M8 x 80 13 350 5.3 29.0 098EM08080M

M8 x 100 13 350 5.3 35.0 098EM08100M
M8 x 120 13 350 5.3 44.0 098EM08120M
M10 x 25 17 470 6.4 22.0 098EM10025M
M10 x 40 17 470 6.4 30.0 098EM10040M
M10 x 50 17 470 6.4 35.0 098EM10050M
M10 x 70 17 470 6.4 44.0 098EM10070M
M10 x 80 17 470 6.4 49.0 098EM10080M

M10 x 100 17 470 6.4 58.0 098EM10100M
M10 x 120 17 470 6.4 69.0 098EM10120M

M12 x 25 19 770 7.5 34.0 098EM12025M
M12 x 40 19 770 7.5 44.0 098EM12040M
M12 x 50 19 770 7.5 51.0 098EM12050M
M12 x 70 19 770 7.5 65.0 098EM12070M
M12 x 80 19 770 7.5 72.0 098EM12080M

M12 x 100 19 770 7.5 86.0 098EM12100M
M12 x 120 19 770 7.5 100.0 098EM12120M

M16 x 40 24 1450 10.0 87.0 098EM16040M
M16 x 50 24 1450 10.0 99.0 098EM16050M
M16 x 70 24 1450 10.0 123.0 098EM16070M

M16 x 100 24 1450 10.0 165.0 098EM16100M
M16 x 150 24 1450 10.0 231.0 098EM16150M
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THREADED ROD SS FOR ECO-FEET
MODEL Stainless steel

DESCRIPTION Threaded Rod for ECO Feet
MATERIAL Stainless steel SS305

SURFACE Plain
SCREW JOINT Swiveling range ±5°

PACK QUANTITY 100 pieces
SPECIALS Other lengths and sizes on request

TIP Mounting pin 098XEE included 
(ECO feet are provided factory assembled)

LK

M

SW

Material M x L [mm] SW [mm] Max. Load [kg] K [mm] Weight [g] Part #
Stainless steel M8 x 25 13 350 5.3 12.0 098EM08025E

M8 x 40 13 350 5.3 17.0 098EM08040E
M8 x 50 13 350 5.3 20.0 098EM08050E
M8 x 70 13 350 5.3 26.0 098EM08070E
M8 x 80 13 350 5.3 29.0 098EM08080E

M8 x 100 13 350 5.3 35.0 098EM08100E
M8 x 120 13 350 5.3 44.0 098EM08120E
M10 x 25 17 470 6.4 22.0 098EM10025E
M10 x 40 17 470 6.4 30.0 098EM10040E
M10 x 50 17 470 6.4 35.0 098EM10050E
M10 x 70 17 470 6.4 44.0 098EM10070E
M10 x 80 17 470 6.4 49.0 098EM10080E

M10 x 100 17 470 6.4 58.0 098EM10100E
M10 x 120 17 470 6.4 69.0 098EM10120E

M12 x 50 19 770 7.5 51.0 098EM12050E
M12 x 70 19 770 7.5 65.0 098EM12070E

M12 x 100 19 770 7.5 86.0 098EM12100E
M12 x 120 19 770 7.5 100.0 098EM12120E

M16 x 50 24 1450 10.0 99.0 098EM16050E
M16 x 70 24 1450 10.0 123.0 098EM16070E

M16 x 100 24 1450 10.0 165.0 098EM16100E
M16 x 150 24 1450 10.0 231.0 098EM16150E
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ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR ECO FEET
MODEL For ECO feet

DESCRIPTION Prevents movement of leveling feet on slippery surfaces and absorbs some vibration
MATERIAL Thermoplastic elastomer, ≈ 70 Shore A

COLOR Black
SPECIFICATION Water and oil resistant (up to 60 °C)

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging on request

 ØD h

for Base D [mm] h [mm] Weight [g] Part #
30 28 2.0 4.0 098EG030
40 38 2.5 6.0 098EG040
50 49 3.0 10.0 098EG050
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BASE PA FOR HEAVY-DUTY FIXED FEET
MODEL Plastic PA, with bolt-down holes

DESCRIPTION Leveling foot for a strong positioning of heavy machinery on the floor
MATERIAL Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced

COLOR Black
PACK QUANTITY 1 piece

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors, bolt-on or glued anti-slip plate on request; 
as factory assembled leveling foot on request

TIP Compatible Threaded Rod see 098KM16100M, 
Compatible Nut see 4DIN439BM5 et sq. 
Compatible Anti-Slip Plate see 098AG125B

ØD

H

4

LK

h

F

 Ød

Version Base D [mm] d [mm] H [mm] LK [mm] Max. Load [kg] h [mm] F [mm] Weight [g] Part #
without 

anti-slip 
plate

125 125 14 44 96 1800 24 57.5 250.0 098K125KBZ
175 175 17 45 135 2500 22 58.5 350.0 098K175KBZ

with 
Anti-slip 

plate

125 125 14 44 96 1800 24 57.5 338.0 098K125KBZG
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THREADED ROD ST FOR HEAVY-DUTY FIXED FEET
MODEL Steel

DESCRIPTION Threaded Rod for Heavy-duty Fixed Feet
MATERIAL Steel

SURFACE Zinc plated
SCREW JOINT Fixed

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
SPECIALS Other lengths and sizes on request

TIP Assembly set 098XKM included

M

LK

SWS=13

Material M x L [mm] SW [mm] Max. Load [kg] K [mm] Weight [g] Part #
Steel M16 x 200 24 1450 12 370.0 098KM16200M

M20 x 150 24 2430 12 400.0 098KM20150M
M20 x 200 24 2430 12 521.0 098KM20200M
M30 x 150 24 5770 12 818.0 098KM30150M
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ANTI-SLIP PLATE FOR HEAVY-DUTY FIXED FEET
MODEL For heavy-duty feet

DESCRIPTION Prevents movement of leveling feet on slippery surfaces and absorbs some vibration
MATERIAL Thermoplastic elastomer, ≈ 70 Shore A

COLOR Black
SPECIFICATION Water and oil resistant (up to 60 °C)

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging on request

 ØD

4

8

 Ød

for Base D [mm] d [mm] Weight [g] Part #
125 122 14.0 88.0 098AG125B
175 174 17.0 222.0 098AG175B
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BASE FOR DUCK FEET M16
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION A strong and cost efficient leveling foot commonly used for conveyor systems
MATERIAL Aluminum die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Compatible Cover Caps see 098F01, please use 1 piece out of this set

 Ø15

B

M

A

12H

L

A [mm] L x B x H [mm] Max. Load [kg] M Weight [g] Part #
65 119.5 x 70 x 45 400 M16 224.0 098F16070A
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BASE FOR DUCK FEET M20
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION A strong and cost efficient leveling foot commonly used for conveyor systems
MATERIAL Aluminum die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

 Ø15

B

M

A

12H

L

C

A [mm] L x B x H [mm] C [mm] Max. Load [kg] M Weight [g] Part #
75 140.0 x 90 x 50 55 600 M20 456.2 098F20090A
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DUCK FOOT WITH THREADED ROD ST
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION A strong and low cost leveling foot commonly used for conveyor systems; the threaded rod is fixed
MATERIAL Base: Aluminum die-cast 

Threaded rod: Steel
SURFACE Base: Plain 

Threaded rod: Zinc plated
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Compatible Nut see 098F16M

Ø15

C

M

A

12H

L

L1 B

A [mm] L x B x H [mm] C [mm] Max. Load [kg] L1 [mm] M Weight [g] Part #
65 119.5 x 70 x 45 - 400 100 M16 452.6 9F16070A16100M
65 119.5 x 70 x 45 - 400 150 M16 518.1 9F16070A16150M
65 119.5 x 70 x 45 - 400 300 M16 713.6 9F16070A16300M
75 140.0 x 90 x 50 55 600 150 M20 900.0 9F20090A20150M
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NUT DIN 439 FOR THREADED RODS
MODEL Steel / stainless steel

DESCRIPTION Flat jam nuts DIN 439 (ISO 4035) form B for threaded rods
MATERIAL Steel / stainless steel

SURFACE Zinc plated / plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 / 100 pieces

HSW

Material H [mm] SW [mm] Thread Pack Quantity [Pieces] Weight [g] Part #
Steel 2.7 8 M5 100 1.0 4DIN439BM5M

3.2 10 M6 100 1.5 4DIN439BM6M
4.0 13 M8 100 3.0 4DIN439BM8M
5.0 17 M10 100 6.0 4DIN439BM10M
6.0 19 M12 100 9.0 4DIN439BM12M
7.0 22 M14 100 14.0 4DIN439BM14M
7.9 24 M16 100 18.0 4DIN439BM16M

10.0 30 M20 10 33.0 4DIN439BM20M
12.0 36 M24 10 60.0 4DIN439BM24M
15.0 46 M30 10 125.0 4DIN439BM30M

Stainless steel 2.7 8 M5 100 1.0 4DIN439BM5E
3.2 10 M6 100 1.5 4DIN439BM6E
4.0 13 M8 100 3.0 4DIN439BM8E
5.0 17 M10 100 6.0 4DIN439BM10E
6.0 19 M12 100 9.0 4DIN439BM12E
7.0 22 M14 100 14.0 4DIN439BM14E
7.9 24 M16 100 18.0 4DIN439BM16E

10.0 30 M20 10 33.0 4DIN439BM20E
12.0 36 M24 10 60.0 4DIN439BM24E
15.0 46 M30 10 125.0 4DIN439BM30E
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NUT DIN 934 FOR THREADED RODS
MODEL Steel / stainless steel

DESCRIPTION Jam nuts DIN 934 (ISO 4032) for threaded rods
MATERIAL Steel / stainless steel

SURFACE Zinc plated / plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

 H  SW 

Material H [mm] SW [mm] Thread Weight [g] Part #
Steel 4.7 8 M5 1.2 4DIN934M5M

5.2 10 M6 2.2 4DIN934M6M
6.8 13 M8 5.0 4DIN934M8M
8.4 16 M10 10.0 4DIN934M10M

10.8 18 M12 15.0 4DIN934M12M
11.0 22 M14 22.8 4DIN934M14M
14.8 24 M16 29.2 4DIN934M16M
18.0 30 M20 53.8 4DIN934M20M
21.5 36 M24 93.0 4DIN934M24M
25.6 46 M30 202.0 4DIN934M30M

Stainless steel 4.7 8 M5 1.2 4DIN934M5E
6.8 13 M8 5.0 4DIN934M8E
5.2 10 M6 2.2 4DIN934M6E
8.4 16 M10 10.0 4DIN934M10E

10.8 18 M12 15.0 4DIN934M12E
11.0 22 M14 22.8 4DIN934M14E
14.8 24 M16 29.2 4DIN934M16E
18.0 30 M20 53.8 4DIN934M20E
21.5 36 M24 93.0 4DIN934M24E
25.6 46 M30 202.0 4DIN934M30E
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ADJUSTABLE LEVELING FOOT
MODEL Plastic PA

DESCRIPTION Leveling foot for fastening to aluminum profiles, height adjustable without tool
MATERIAL Housing: Plastic PA, glass fiber reinforced 

Mechanism: Zinc plated steel
COLOR Black

MAX. LOAD 150 kg
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors on request

B
N5

M

H

b

Ø
d 

(4
x)

b [mm] B [mm] H [mm] Ød [mm] M N [mm] Weight [g] Part #
20.5 30 35-50 4.3 M6 6 38.0 098H300606
20.5 30 35-50 4.3 M8 8 40.0 098H300808
20.5 35 35-50 4.3 M8 8 42.0 098H350808
28.0 40 45-65 6.5 M8 8 78.0 098H400808
28.0 40 45-65 6.5 M8 10 78.0 098H401008
28.0 45 45-65 6.5 M8 8 80.0 098H450808
28.0 45 45-65 6.5 M8 10 80.0 098H451008
28.0 50 45-65 6.5 M8 10 83.0 098H501008
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | T-slot Feet

T-SLOT FOOT
MODEL Plastic PA, with anti-slip plate

DESCRIPTION To protect the floor and the aluminum profile, incl. anti-slip-plate, prevents movement of T-Slot foot on 
slippery surfaces and absorbs some vibration; can be mounted into the slot by a quarter turn; 
Can also be used as spacer e.g. for the transport of aluminum profiles and frames, or as buffer stop e.g. 
for door frames

MATERIAL Base: Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced 
Anti-slip plate: Thermoplastic elastomer, ≈ 70 Shore A

COLOR Black
FASTENING By turning into the slot

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

  N  

ØD  

  1
0 

 
  A

2 
   N  

  L  

  7
  

Grid D [mm] L [mm] A2 (Profile) [mm] N Weight [g] Profile Part #
20 20 45.0 1.6 (1.8) 5  5.3 I 098T020KGN05
20 20 45.0 1.3 (1.5) 6  5.3 B 098T020KGN06
30 30 55.0 2.8 (3.0) 6  10.1 I 098T030KGN06
30 30 55.0 2.0 (2.2) 8  10.1 B 098T030KGN08
40 36 61.0 3.8 (4.0) 8 14.1 098T040KGN08S01
40 36 61.0 4.3 (4.5) 8  14.3 I 098T040KGN08

40 / 45 36 61.0 5.8 (6.0) 10  14.3 B 098T040KGN10
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Threaded Bushes

THREADED BUSH FOR SQUARE TUBES 30 X 30
MODEL Plastic PA, with brass threaded insert

DESCRIPTION To fit leveling feet to square, non-threaded tubes
MATERIAL Bush: Plastic PA, glass fiber reinforced 

Threaded insert: Nickel plated brass
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors on request

b
S L

B

M

20

Fmax

Version b [mm] B [mm] L [mm] Max. Load [kg] Square Tube [mm] M S [mm] Weight [g] Part #
30 x 30, R3 27.5 30 33 500 30 x 30 x 1.5 M8 27 69.0 098V301508

27.5 30 33 500 30 x 30 x 1.5 M10 27 54.0 098V301510
27.5 30 33 500 30 x 30 x 1.5 M12 27 57.0 098V301512
27.5 30 33 500 30 x 30 x 1.5 M14 27 48.0 098V301514
27.5 30 33 500 30 x 30 x 1.5 M16 27 52.0 098V301516
26.5 30 33 500 30 x 30 x 2.0 M8 27 68.0 098V302008
26.5 30 33 500 30 x 30 x 2.0 M10 27 63.0 098V302010
26.5 30 33 500 30 x 30 x 2.0 M12 27 56.0 098V302012
26.5 30 33 500 30 x 30 x 2.0 M14 27 47.0 098V302014
26.5 30 33 500 30 x 30 x 2.0 M16 27 51.0 098V302016
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Threaded Bushes

THREADED BUSH FOR SQUARE TUBES 40 X 40
MODEL Plastic PA, with brass threaded insert

DESCRIPTION To fit leveling feet to square, non-threaded tubes
MATERIAL Bush: Plastic PA, glass fiber reinforced 

Threaded insert: Nickel plated brass
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors on request

b
S L

B

M

20

Fmax

Version b [mm] B [mm] L [mm] Max. Load [kg] Square Tube [mm] M S [mm] Weight [g] Part #
40 x 40, R5 37.5 40 43 800 40 x 40 x 1.5 M8 35 96.0 098V401508

37.5 40 43 800 40 x 40 x 1.5 M10 35 91.0 098V401510
37.5 40 43 800 40 x 40 x 1.5 M12 35 84.0 098V401512
37.5 40 43 800 40 x 40 x 1.5 M14 35 75.0 098V401514
37.5 40 43 800 40 x 40 x 1.5 M16 35 79.0 098V401516
37.5 40 43 800 40 x 40 x 1.5 M20 35 75.0 098V401520
36.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 2.0 M8 35 93.0 098V402008
36.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 2.0 M10 35 88.0 098V402010
36.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 2.0 M12 35 81.0 098V402012
36.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 2.0 M14 35 72.0 098V402014
36.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 2.0 M16 35 76.0 098V402016
36.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 2.0 M20 35 74.0 098V402020
35.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 2.5 M8 35 93.0 098V402508
35.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 2.5 M10 35 88.0 098V402510
35.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 2.5 M12 35 81.0 098V402512
35.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 2.5 M16 35 76.0 098V402516
35.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 2.5 M20 35 74.0 098V402520
34.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 3.0 M8 35 95.0 098V403008
34.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 3.0 M10 35 90.0 098V403010
34.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 3.0 M12 35 83.0 098V403012
34.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 3.0 M14 35 74.0 098V403014
34.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 3.0 M16 35 78.0 098V403016
34.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 3.0 M20 35 76.0 098V403020
32.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 4.0 M8 35 91.0 098V404008
32.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 4.0 M10 35 86.0 098V404010
32.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 4.0 M12 35 79.0 098V404012
32.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 4.0 M14 35 70.0 098V404014
32.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 4.0 M16 35 74.0 098V404016
32.5 40 43 1000 40 x 40 x 4.0 M20 35 72.0 098V404020
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Threaded Bushes

THREADED BUSH FOR SQUARE TUBES 50 X 50
MODEL Plastic PA, with brass threaded insert

DESCRIPTION To fit leveling feet to square, non-threaded tubes
MATERIAL Bush: Plastic PA, glass fiber reinforced 

Threaded insert: Nickel plated brass
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors on request

b
S L

B

M

20

Fmax

Version b [mm] B [mm] L [mm] Max. Load [kg] Square Tube [mm] M S [mm] Weight [g] Part #
50 x 50, R5 47.5 50 55 800 50 x 50 x 1.5 M10 44 120.0 098V501510

47.5 50 55 800 50 x 50 x 1.5 M12 44 113.0 098V501512
47.5 50 55 800 50 x 50 x 1.5 M16 44 108.0 098V501516
47.5 50 55 800 50 x 50 x 1.5 M20 44 102.0 098V501520
46.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 2.0 M8 44 113.0 098V502008
46.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 2.0 M10 44 108.0 098V502010
46.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 2.0 M12 44 101.0 098V502012
46.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 2.0 M14 44 92.0 098V502014
46.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 2.0 M16 44 96.0 098V502016
46.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 2.0 M20 44 101.0 098V502020
45.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 2.5 M10 44 120.0 098V502510
45.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 2.5 M12 44 113.0 098V502512
45.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 2.5 M14 44 113.0 098V502514
45.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 2.5 M16 44 108.0 098V502516
45.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 2.5 M20 44 100.0 098V502520
44.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 3.0 M10 44 116.0 098V503010
44.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 3.0 M12 44 109.0 098V503012
44.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 3.0 M14 44 100.0 098V503014
44.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 3.0 M16 44 104.0 098V503016
44.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 3.0 M20 44 99.0 098V503020
42.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 4.0 M10 44 116.0 098V504010
42.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 4.0 M12 44 109.0 098V504012
42.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 4.0 M16 44 104.0 098V504016
42.5 50 55 1200 50 x 50 x 4.0 M20 44 98.0 098V504020
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Threaded Bushes

THREADED BUSH FOR SQUARE TUBES 60 X 60
MODEL Plastic PA, with brass threaded insert

DESCRIPTION To fit leveling feet to square, non-threaded tubes
MATERIAL Bush: Plastic PA, glass fiber reinforced 

Threaded insert: Nickel plated brass
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors on request

b
S L

B

M

20

Fmax

Version b [mm] B [mm] L [mm] Max. Load [kg] Square Tube [mm] M S [mm] Weight [g] Part #
60 x 60, R7 56.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 2.0 M10 45 148.0 098V602010

56.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 2.0 M12 45 141.0 098V602012
56.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 2.0 M14 45 132.0 098V602014
56.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 2.0 M16 45 136.0 098V602016
56.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 2.0 M20 45 121.0 098V602020
54.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 3.0 M10 45 147.0 098V603010
54.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 3.0 M12 45 140.0 098V603012
54.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 3.0 M14 45 131.0 098V603014
54.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 3.0 M16 45 134.0 098V603016
54.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 3.0 M20 45 119.0 098V603020
52.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 4.0 M10 45 147.0 098V604010
52.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 4.0 M12 45 140.0 098V604012
52.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 4.0 M14 45 131.0 098V604014
52.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 4.0 M16 45 134.0 098V604016
52.5 60 55 1200 60 x 60 x 4.0 M20 45 116.0 098V604020
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Threaded Bushes

THREADED BUSH FOR ROUND TUBES 30
MODEL Plastic PA, with brass threaded insert

DESCRIPTION To fit leveling feet to round, non-threaded tubes
MATERIAL Bush: Plastic PA, glass fiber reinforced 

Threaded insert: Nickel plated brass
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors on request

Øb
S L

ØB

M

20

Fmax

b [mm] B [mm] L [mm] Max. Load [kg] Round Tube [mm] M S [mm] Weight [g] Part #
28.5 30.0 33 500 Ø 30 x 1.0 M8 27 64.0 098VR301008
28.5 30.0 33 500 Ø 30 x 1.0 M10 27 59.0 098VR301010
28.5 30.0 33 500 Ø 30 x 1.0 M12 27 52.0 098VR301012
28.5 30.0 33 500 Ø 30 x 1.0 M16 27 47.0 098VR301016
26.5 30.0 33 500 Ø 30 x 2.0 M8 27 57.5 098VR302008
26.5 30.0 33 500 Ø 30 x 2.0 M10 27 52.5 098VR302010
26.5 30.0 33 500 Ø 30 x 2.0 M12 27 50.5 098VR302012
26.5 30.0 33 500 Ø 30 x 2.0 M16 27 47.5 098VR302016
25.5 30.0 33 500 Ø 30 x 2.5 M8 27 57.0 098VR302508
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Threaded Bushes

THREADED BUSH FOR ROUND TUBES 38
MODEL Plastic PA, with brass threaded insert

DESCRIPTION To fit leveling feet to round, non-threaded tubes
MATERIAL Bush: Plastic PA, glass fiber reinforced 

Threaded insert: Nickel plated brass
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors on request

Ø
b

S
L

ØB

M 26.5

b [mm] B [mm] L [mm] Max. Load [kg] Round Tube [mm] M S [mm] Weight [g] Part #
35.5 38.0 43 600 Ø 38 x 1.5 M10 35 76.0 098VR381510
35.5 38.0 43 600 Ø 38 x 1.5 M12 35 69.0 098VR381512
35.5 38.0 43 600 Ø 38 x 1.5 M16 35 64.0 098VR381516
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Threaded Bushes

THREADED BUSH FOR ROUND TUBES 42.4
MODEL Plastic PA, with brass threaded insert

DESCRIPTION To fit leveling feet to round, non-threaded tubes
MATERIAL Bush: Plastic PA, glass fiber reinforced 

Threaded insert: Nickel plated brass
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors on request

Ø
b

S
L

ØB

M 26.5

b [mm] B [mm] L [mm] Max. Load [kg] Round Tube [mm] M S [mm] Weight [g] Part #
39.9 42.4 43 800 Ø 42.4 x 1.5 M10 35 81.0 098VR421510
39.9 42.4 43 800 Ø 42.4 x 1.5 M12 35 74.0 098VR421512
39.9 42.4 43 800 Ø 42.4 x 1.5 M16 35 69.0 098VR421516
39.9 42.4 43 800 Ø 42.4 x 1.5 M20 35 65.0 098VR421520
38.9 42.4 43 800 Ø 42.4 x 2.0 M10 35 81.0 098VR422010
37.9 42.4 43 800 Ø 42.4 x 2.5 M10 35 81.0 098VR422510
37.9 42.4 43 800 Ø 42.4 x 2.5 M12 35 74.0 098VR422512
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Threaded Bushes

THREADED BUSH FOR ROUND TUBES 48.3
MODEL Plastic PA, with brass threaded insert

DESCRIPTION To fit leveling feet to round, non-threaded tubes
MATERIAL Bush: Plastic PA, glass fiber reinforced 

Threaded insert: Nickel plated brass
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors on request

Ø
b

S
L

ØB

M 26.5

b [mm] B [mm] L [mm] Max. Load [kg] Round Tube [mm] M S [mm] Weight [g] Part #
45.8 48.3 55 1000 Ø 48.3 x 1.5 M12 44 88.0 098VR481512
45.8 48.3 55 1000 Ø 48.3 x 1.5 M16 44 83.0 098VR481516
44.8 48.3 55 1000 Ø 48.3 x 2.0 M12 44 88.0 098VR482012
43.8 48.3 55 1000 Ø 48.3 x 2.5 M12 44 88.0 098VR482512
43.8 48.3 55 1000 Ø 48.3 x 2.5 M16 44 70.0 098VR482516
43.8 48.3 55 1000 Ø 48.3 x 2.5 M20 44 77.0 098VR482520
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Threaded Bushes

THREADED BUSH FOR ROUND TUBES 50.9
MODEL Plastic PA, with brass threaded insert

DESCRIPTION To fit leveling feet to round, non-threaded tubes
MATERIAL Bush: Plastic PA, glass fiber reinforced 

Threaded insert: Nickel plated brass
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS ESD electrostatical discharging, other sizes, other colors on request

Ø
b

S
L

ØB

M 26.5

b [mm] B [mm] L [mm] Max. Load [kg] Round Tube [mm] M S [mm] Weight [g] Part #
48.8 50.9 55 1000 Ø 50.9 x 1.5 M12 44 102.0 098VR511512
48.8 50.9 55 1000 Ø 50.9 x 1.5 M16 44 87.0 098VR511516
48.8 50.9 55 1000 Ø 50.9 x 1.5 M20 44 89.5 098VR511520
46.4 50.9 55 1000 Ø 50.9 x 2.5 M16 44 87.0 098VR512516
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Threaded Sleeves

THREADED SLEEVE
MODEL Steel

DESCRIPTION To fit levelling feet to profiles at right angles; a hole must be drilled with Ø 17 mm through the profile to 
allow application

MATERIAL Steel
SURFACE Zinc plated

PACK QUANTITY 50 pieces
SPECIALS Other sizes, other surfaces on request

 A
 

 L

  C 
B

A

A-A

A

 M

A [mm] L [mm] Size ØB [mm] ØC [mm] Weight [g] Part #
2.0 32.0 M12 20.0 17.0 30.0 340ME201
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE AL 40 X 80
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Aluminum die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

40

40

80M

A

A

16

Ø
D

A-A

ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #
9 (M8) M8 90.4 093TA40800808R

M10 89.5 093TA40801008R
M12 88.3 093TA40801208R
M14 87.0 093TA40801408R
M16 85.2 093TA40801608R
M20 81.3 093TA40802008R
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE AL 80 X 80
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Aluminum die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

80

80

40 M

A

A

16

Ø
D

A-A

ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #
9 (M8) M8 166.5 093TA80800808R

M10 165.5 093TA80801008R
M12 164.5 093TA80801208R
M16 160.0 093TA80801608R
M20 158.0 093TA80802008R
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 20 X 40, PLAIN
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; screw joint to the face of the profile
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Powder coated Transport and Base Plate see 093T20400605S

 M 2
0 

 4
0 

 20 

Ø
D

 12 

ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #
5.5 (M5) M6 35.0 093T20400605R

M8 35.0 093T20400805R
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 20 X 40, POWDER COATED
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; screw joint to the face of the profile
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black, aluminum color

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

TIP Plain Transport and Base Plate see 093T20400605R

 M 2
0 

 4
0 

 20 

Ø
D

 12 

Fig. Color ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #

① Black 5.5 (M5) M6 36.0 093T20400605S
① Black 5.5 (M5) M8 34.0 093T20400805S
② Alu color 5.5 (M5) M6 36.0 093T20400605A
② Alu color 5.5 (M5) M8 35.0 093T20400805A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 40 X 40, POWDER COATED
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black, aluminum color

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

TIP Plain Transport and Base Plate see 093T40400805R

 2
0

40

40M

A

A

12

 Ø
D

A-A

Fig. Color ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #

① Black 5.5 (M5) M8 81.0 093T40400805S
① Black 5.5 (M5) M10 79.0 093T40401005S
① Black 5.5 (M5) M12 77.0 093T40401205S
② Alu color 5.5 (M5) M8 81.0 093T40400805A
② Alu color 5.5 (M5) M10 79.0 093T40401005A
② Alu color 5.5 (M5) M12 77.0 093T40401205A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 30 X 60, PLAIN
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Powder coated Transport and Base Plate see 093T30600806S

30

6030

M

A

A

12

Ø
D

A-A

ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #
9 (M8) M8 100.0 093T30600808R
7 (M6) M10 99.0 093T30601006R
9 (M8) M10 98.0 093T30601008R

M12 96.0 093T30601208R
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 30 X 60, POWDER COATED
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black, aluminum color

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

TIP Plain Transport and Base Plate see 093T30600806R

30

6030

M

A

A

12

Ø
D

A-A

Fig. Color ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #

① Black 7 (M6) M8 101.0 093T30600806S
① Black 9 (M8) M8 100.0 093T30600808S
① Black 7 (M6) M10 99.0 093T30601006S
① Black 9 (M8) M10 98.0 093T30601008S
① Black 7 (M6) M12 97.0 093T30601206S
① Black 9 (M8) M12 96.0 093T30601208S
① Black 7 (M6) M14 95.0 093T30601406S
① Black 7 (M6) M16 93.0 093T30601606S
② Alu color 7 (M6) M8 101.0 093T30600806A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M8 100.0 093T30600808A
② Alu color 7 (M6) M10 99.0 093T30601006A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M10 98.0 093T30601008A
② Alu color 7 (M6) M12 97.0 093T30601206A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M12 96.0 093T30601208A
② Alu color 7 (M6) M14 95.0 093T30601406A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M14 94.0 093T30601408A
② Alu color 7 (M6) M16 93.0 093T30601606A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 60 X 60, PLAIN
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Powder coated Transport and Base Plate see 093T60600806S

30 60

60

M

A

A

12

Ø
D

A-A

ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #
7 (M6) M12 179.0 093T60601206R
9 (M8) M12 177.0 093T60601208R
7 (M6) M16 175.0 093T60601606R
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 60 X 60, POWDER COATED
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black, aluminum color

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

TIP Plain Transport and Base Plate see 093T60600806R

30 60

60

M

A

A

12

Ø
D

A-A

Fig. Color ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #

① Black 9 (M8) M8 181.0 093T60600808S
① Black 7 (M6) M10 181.0 093T60601006S
① Black 9 (M8) M10 179.0 093T60601008S
① Black 7 (M6) M12 179.0 093T60601206S
① Black 9 (M8) M12 177.0 093T60601208S
① Black 9 (M8) M14 175.0 093T60601408S
① Black 7 (M6) M16 175.0 093T60601606S
① Black 9 (M8) M16 173.0 093T60601608S
② Alu color 7 (M6) M8 183.0 093T60600806A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M8 183.0 093T60600808A
② Alu color 7 (M6) M10 183.0 093T60601006A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M10 183.0 093T60601008A
② Alu color 7 (M6) M12 183.0 093T60601206A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M12 183.0 093T60601208A
② Alu color 7 (M6) M14 183.0 093T60601406A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M14 183.0 093T60601408A
② Alu color 7 (M6) M16 183.0 093T60601606A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M16 173.0 093T60601608A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE I ZN 40 X 40, SIDE M10, POWDER COATED
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

40 25
.5

R3

 M A

A  15 

 Ø
D 

 Ø
15

 

 Ø
9.

6 

A-A

Color ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Profile Part #
Black 9 (M8) M10 85.0 I 093T40401008SS01
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 40 X 80, PLAIN
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Powder coated Transport and Base Plate see 093T40800808S

40

40

80M

A

A

16

Ø
D

A-A

ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #
9 (M8) M8 213.0 093T40800808R

M10 211.0 093T40801008R
14.5 (M12) M10 190.0 093T40801012R

9 (M8) M12 209.0 093T40801208R
14.5 (M12) M12 188.0 093T40801212R

9 (M8) M14 203.0 093T40801408R
M16 199.0 093T40801608R

14.5 (M12) M16 178.0 093T40801612R
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 40 X 80, POWDER COATED
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black, aluminum color

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

TIP Plain Transport and Base Plate see 093T40800808R

40

40

80M

A

A

16

Ø
D

A-A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 40 X 80, POWDER COATED
Fig. Color ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #

① Black 9 (M8) M8 213.0 093T40800808S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M8 192.0 093T40800812S
① Black 9 (M8) M10 211.0 093T40801008S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M10 190.0 093T40801012S
① Black 9 (M8) M12 209.0 093T40801208S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M12 188.0 093T40801212S
① Black 9 (M8) M14 203.0 093T40801408S
① Black 9 (M8) M16 199.0 093T40801608S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M16 178.0 093T40801612S
① Black 9 (M8) M20 195.0 093T40802008S
② Alu color 9 (M8) M8 213.0 093T40800808A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M8 192.0 093T40800812A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M10 211.0 093T40801008A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M10 190.0 093T40801012A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M12 209.0 093T40801208A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M12 188.0 093T40801212A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M14 203.0 093T40801408A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M14 182.0 093T40801412A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M16 199.0 093T40801608A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M16 178.0 093T40801612A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M20 195.0 093T40802008A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 80 X 80, PLAIN
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Powder coated Transport and Base Plate see 093T80800808S

80

80

40 M

A

A

16

Ø
D

A-A

ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #
9 (M8) M8 483.0 093T80800808R

M10 436.0 093T80801008R
M12 433.0 093T80801208R

14.5 (M12) M12 380.0 093T80801212R
9 (M8) M14 437.0 093T80801408R

M16 425.0 093T80801608R
14.5 (M12) M16 367.0 093T80801612R

9 (M8) M20 416.0 093T80802008R
14.5 (M12) M20 353.0 093T80802012R
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 80 X 80, POWDER COATED
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black, aluminum color

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

TIP Plain Transport and Base Plate see 093T80800808R

80

80

40 M

A

A

16

Ø
D

A-A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 80 X 80, POWDER COATED

Fig. Color ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #

① Black 9 (M8) M8 483.0 093T80800808S
① Black 9 (M8) M10 436.0 093T80801008S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M10 382.0 093T80801012S
① Black 9 (M8) M12 433.0 093T80801208S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M12 380.0 093T80801212S
① Black 9 (M8) M14 437.0 093T80801408S
① Black 9 (M8) M16 425.0 093T80801608S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M16 367.0 093T80801612S
① Black 9 (M8) M20 416.0 093T80802008S
② Alu color 9 (M8) M8 483.0 093T80800808A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M8 433.0 093T80800812A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M10 436.0 093T80801008A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M10 382.0 093T80801012A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M12 433.0 093T80801208A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M12 380.0 093T80801212A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M14 437.0 093T80801408A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M14 374.0 093T80801412A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M16 425.0 093T80801608A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M16 367.0 093T80801612A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M20 416.0 093T80802008A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M20 353.0 093T80802012A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 45 X 90, PLAIN
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Powder coated Transport and Base Plate see 093T45901008S

45

45

90M

A

A

16

Ø
D

A-A

ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #
9 (M8) M10 280.0 093T45901008R

14.5 (M12) M10 257.0 093T45901012R
9 (M8) M12 276.0 093T45901208R

14.5 (M12) M12 255.0 093T45901212R
M14 253.0 093T45901412R

9 (M8) M16 266.0 093T45901608R
14.5 (M12) M16 247.0 093T45901612R

M20 243.0 093T45902012R
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 45 X 90, POWDER COATED
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black, aluminum color

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

TIP Plain Transport and Base Plate see 093T45901008R

45

45

90M

A

A

16

Ø
D

A-A

Fig. Color ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #

① Black 9 (M8) M10 280.0 093T45901008S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M10 257.0 093T45901012S
① Black 9 (M8) M12 276.0 093T45901208S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M12 255.0 093T45901212S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M14 253.0 093T45901412S
① Black 9 (M8) M16 266.0 093T45901608S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M16 247.0 093T45901612S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M20 243.0 093T45902012S
② Alu color 9 (M8) M10 280.0 093T45901008A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M10 257.0 093T45901012A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M12 276.0 093T45901208A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M12 255.0 093T45901212A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M14 270.0 093T45901408A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M14 253.0 093T45901412A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M16 266.0 093T45901608A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M16 247.0 093T45901612A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M20 256.0 093T45902008A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M20 243.0 093T45902012A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 90 X 90, PLAIN
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Powder coated Transport and Base Plate see 093T90901008S

90

90

45

M

A

A

16

A-A

Ø
D

ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #
9 (M8) M12 520.0 093T90901208R

14.5 (M12) M12 480.0 093T90901212R
9 (M8) M16 516.0 093T90901608R

14.5 (M12) M16 471.0 093T90901612R
M20 463.0 093T90902012R
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 90 X 90, POWDER COATED
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black, aluminum color

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

TIP Plain Transport and Base Plate see 093T90901008R

90

90

45

M

A

A

16

A-A

Ø
D

Fig. Color ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #

① Black 14.5 (M12) M10 482.0 093T90901012S
① Black 9 (M8) M12 520.0 093T90901208S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M12 480.0 093T90901212S
① Black 9 (M8) M14 519.0 093T90901408S
① Black 9 (M8) M16 516.0 093T90901608S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M16 471.0 093T90901612S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M20 463.0 093T90902012S
② Alu color 9 (M8) M10 522.0 093T90901008A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M10 482.0 093T90901012A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M12 520.0 093T90901208A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M12 480.0 093T90901212A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M14 519.0 093T90901408A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M14 475.0 093T90901412A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M16 516.0 093T90901608A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M16 471.0 093T90901612A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M20 510.0 093T90902008A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M20 463.0 093T90902012A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 50 X 100, PLAIN
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Powder coated Transport and Base Plate see 093T501001010S

50

50

10
0

M

A

A

16

A-A

Ø
D

ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #
11 (M10) M10 310.0 093T501001010R

14.5 (M12) M16 280.0 093T501001612R
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 50 X 100, POWDER COATED
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black, aluminum color

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

TIP Plain Transport and Base Plate see 093T501001010R

50

50

10
0

M

A

A

16

A-A

Ø
D
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 50 X 100, POWDER COATED
Fig. Color ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #

① Black 11 (M10) M10 310.0 093T501001010S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M10 296.0 093T501001012S
① Black 11 (M10) M12 306.0 093T501001210S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M12 292.0 093T501001212S
① Black 11 (M10) M14 300.0 093T501001410S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M14 286.0 093T501001412S
① Black 11 (M10) M16 296.0 093T501001610S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M16 280.0 093T501001612S
① Black 11 (M10) M20 289.0 093T501002010S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M20 273.0 093T501002012S
② Alu color 11 (M10) M10 310.0 093T501001010A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M10 296.0 093T501001012A
② Alu color 11 (M10) M12 306.0 093T501001210A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M12 292.0 093T501001212A
② Alu color 11 (M10) M14 300.0 093T501001410A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M14 286.0 093T501001412A
② Alu color 11 (M10) M16 296.0 093T501001610A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M16 280.0 093T501001612A
② Alu color 11 (M10) M20 289.0 093T501002010A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M20 273.0 093T501002012A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Transport and Base Plates

TRANSPORT AND BASE PLATE ZN 100 X 100, POWDER COATED
MODEL Zinc die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount leveling feet, rollers, hooks or similar components; connects to the profile sideways
MATERIAL Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black, aluminum color

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

TIP Plain Transport and Base Plate see 093T1001001008R

10
0

100

50

M

A

A

16

A-A

Ø
D

Fig. Color ØD [mm] M Weight [g] Part #

① Black 9 (M8) M14 541.0 093T1001001408S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M16 527.0 093T1001001612S
① Black 14.5 (M12) M20 521.0 093T1001002012S
② Alu color 9 (M8) M10 548.0 093T1001001008A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M10 541.0 093T1001001012A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M12 545.0 093T1001001208A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M12 538.0 093T1001001212A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M14 541.0 093T1001001408A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M14 531.0 093T1001001412A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M16 540.0 093T1001001608A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M16 527.0 093T1001001612A
② Alu color 9 (M8) M20 531.0 093T1001002008A
② Alu color 14.5 (M12) M20 521.0 093T1001002012A

http://fath24.com


114 ©2024 | fath24.com

SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Leveling Foot Brackets

LEVELING FOOT BRACKET 80/90 X 100
MODEL Aluminum die-cast, profile 80 and up

DESCRIPTION For height-adjustable mounting of leveling feet on the side of the profile frame, for small floor distance 
and low center of gravity

MATERIAL Leveling foot bracket: Aluminum die-cast 
Centering piece: Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Leveling foot bracket: Powder coated 
Centering piece: Plain

COLOR Alu color
ASSEMBLY SET 2 centering pieces - slot 8 to slot 10

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces / 10 set

 M

 1
00

 

 79.8 

 7
9.

8 

 45 
 40 

 4
5 

 4
0 

 Ø8.4 

Version M Weight [g] Part #
M12 381.0 093BA1001D80M12
M16 374.0 093BA1001D80M16

incl. assembly set M12 374.1 093BA1001D80M12S01
M16 381.1 093BA1001D80M16S01
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Bracing Plates

BRACING PLATE 90°
MODEL Slot 8, aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION The Bracing Plate is used for leveling and floor mounting of machine frames. 
MATERIAL Aluminum die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Black

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

 Ø17  M12 

 231 
 226 

 7
6.

7 

 160 

 

Ø9.4 Ø9.4 

 2
4 

 8
 

Weight [g] Profile Part #
618.0 I 093BP2301N08S
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Floor Brackets

FLOOR BRACKET AL 140, 1 SLOT VERSION
MODEL Aluminum

DESCRIPTION To securely fix aluminum profiles to the floor
MATERIAL Aluminum

SURFACE Anodized
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

 1
40

 

 B 

 1
20

 
 4

0   Ø
D 

(2
x)

 

ØD1 

 36 
 56 

 6 

 7
 

  ØD2 

 6
 

B [mm] ØD [mm] for Profile ØD1 [mm] ØD2 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
18.0 5.5 20 9.0 16.0 57.0 093BA14020

23.0 (0.91") 7.0 25 - 1.0" 9.0 16.0 74.5 093BA14025
27.0 7.0 30 11.0 22.0 92.0 093BA14030

34.0 (1.3") 9.0 38.1 - 1.5" 13.5 28.0 107.6 093BA14038
36.0 9.0 40 13.5 28.0 111.0 093BA14040
41.0 9.0 45 13.5 29.5 127.0 093BA14045
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Floor Brackets

FLOOR BRACKET AL 140, 2 SLOTS VERSION
MODEL Aluminum

DESCRIPTION To securely fix aluminum profiles to the floor
MATERIAL Aluminum

SURFACE Anodized
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

 4
0 

 1
40

 
 1

20
 

 B 

 A  6 

  Ø
D 

(4
x)

 

 36 
 56  7

 

  ØD2 
  ØD1 

 6
 

A [mm] B [mm] ØD [mm] for Profile ØD1 [mm] ØD2 [mm] Weight [g] Part #
20.0 38.0 5.5 20 9.0 16.0 119.0 093BA140D40
30.0 57.0 7.0 30 11.0 22.0 178.5 093BA140D60

38.1 (1.5") 72.0 (2.8") 9.0 38.1 - 1.5" 13.5 28.0 225.0 093BA140D76
40.0 76.0 9.0 40 13.5 28.0 236.0 093BA140D80
45.0 86.0 9.0 45 13.5 28.0 267.0 093BA140D90
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Floor Brackets

FLOOR BRACKET AL 30
MODEL Aluminum die-cast, profile 30 and up

DESCRIPTION To securely fix aluminum profiles to the floor, can also be used to connect two aluminum profiles 
at right angle

MATERIAL Floor bracket: Aluminum die-cast 
Cover cap: Plastic PA, glass fiber reinforced 
Centering piece: Plastic PA, glass fiber reinforced

SURFACE Floor bracket: Plain
COLOR Cover cap: Black 

Centering piece: Natural
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request
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Fig. Version Slot Weight [g] Part #

① 90.4 093W1171L
① 6 90.6 093W1171LN06
① 8 90.7 093W1171LN08

8 / 10 1.0 093W03
② Cover cap 23.0 093WA1171L
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Floor Brackets

FLOOR BRACKET AL 45
MODEL Aluminum die-cast, profile 45 and up

DESCRIPTION To securely fix aluminum profiles to the floor, can also be used to connect two aluminum profiles 
at right angle

MATERIAL Aluminum die-cast
SURFACE Plain

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

43

N

10

17
5

65°

R30
86

Slot Weight [g] Part #
10 283.0 093W1751LN10
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Floor Brackets

FLOOR BRACKET ZN 120
MODEL Zinc die-cast, profile 30 and up

DESCRIPTION To securely fix aluminum profiles to the floor
MATERIAL Floor bracket: Zinc die-cast 

Assembly set: Steel
SURFACE Floor bracket: Plain / powder coated 

Assembly set: Zinc plated
COLOR Black, alu color, -

ASSEMBLY SET 1 floor bracket 120, 
1 T-slot nut - Nut 6 - M6, 
1 screw ISO 7380 - M6 x 60

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces / 10 set
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

45

120

15

15

A

A

10

10
29

N
28

A-A

Fig. Surface Color Assembly Set N Weight [g] Part #

① Plain 6 190.0 093B1201N06R
① Plain 8 190.0 093B1201N08R
① Plain 10 190.0 093B1201N10R
② Powder coated Black 6 190.0 093B1201N06S
② Powder coated Black 8 190.0 093B1201N08S
② Powder coated Black 10 190.0 093B1201N10S
② Powder coated Black incl. assembly set 6 198.1 093B1201N06SS02
③ Powder coated Alu color 6 190.0 093B1201N06A

http://fath24.com
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Floor Brackets

FLOOR BRACKET ZN 120, ADJUSTABLE (SET)
MODEL Zinc die-cast, profile 30 and up

DESCRIPTION To fix aluminum profiles to the floor vertically adjustable; with adjustment screw and threaded plate
MATERIAL Floor bracket: Zinc die-cast 

Assembly set: Steel
SURFACE Floor bracket: Plain / powder coated 

Assembly set: Zinc plated
COLOR Black, alu color, -

SET 1 floor bracket 120, 
1 adjusting screw, 
1 adjusting plate

ASSEMBLY SET 1 floor bracket 120, adjustable (set), 
1 T-slot nut - Nut 6 - M6, 
1 screw ISO 7380 - M6 x 60

PACK QUANTITY 10 sets
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

45

120

15

15

A

A

10

10
29

N
28

A-A

Fig. Surface Color Assembly Set Lifting Height [mm] N Weight [g] Part #

① Plain 52.0 6 88.0 093B1201N06RS01
① Plain 52.0 8 88.0 093B1201N08RS01
② Powder coated Black 52.0 6 88.0 093B1201N06SS01
② Powder coated Black 52.0 8 88.0 093B1201N08SS01
② Powder coated Black 52.0 10 88.0 093B1201N10SS01
② Powder coated Black incl. assembly set 52.0 6 96.3 093B1201N06SS03
③ Powder coated Alu color 52.0 6 88.0 093B1201N06AS01

http://fath24.com
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Floor Brackets

FLOOR BRACKET ZN 160
MODEL Zinc die-cast, profile 40 and up

DESCRIPTION To securely fix aluminum profiles to the floor
MATERIAL Floor bracket: Zinc die-cast 

Assembly set: Steel
SURFACE Floor bracket: Plain / powder coated 

Assembly set: Zinc plated
COLOR Black, alu color, -

ASSEMBLY SET 1 floor bracket 160, 
1 T-slot nut - Nut 8 - M8, 
1 screw ISO 7380 - M8 x 80

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces / 10 set
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

N

20

60

160

20

A

A

10

38

25
10

A-A

Fig. Surface Color Assembly Set N Weight [g] Part #

① Plain 8 110.0 093B1601N08R
① Plain 10 110.0 093B1601N10R
② Powder coated Black 8 110.0 093B1601N08S
② Powder coated Black 10 110.0 093B1601N10S
② Powder coated Black incl. assembly set 8 535.0 093B1601N08SS05
③ Powder coated Alu color 8 110.0 093B1601N08A

http://fath24.com


123 ©2024 | fath24.com

SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Floor Brackets

FLOOR BRACKET ZN 160, ADJUSTABLE (SET)
MODEL Zinc die-cast, profile 40 and up

DESCRIPTION To fix aluminum profiles to the floor vertically adjustable; with adjustment screw and threaded plate
MATERIAL Floor bracket: Zinc die-cast 

Assembly set: Steel
SURFACE Floor bracket: Plain / powder coated 

Assembly set: Zinc plated
COLOR Black, alu color, -

SET 1 floor bracket 160, 
1 adjusting screw, 
1 adjusting plate

ASSEMBLY SET 1 floor bracket 160, adjustable (set), 
1 T-slot nut - Nut 8 - M8, 
1 screw ISO 7380 - M8 x 80

PACK QUANTITY 10 sets
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

20

60

160

20

A

A

10

38

25
10

N

A-A

Fig. Surface Color Assembly Set Lifting Height [mm] N Weight [g] Part #

① Plain 72.0 8 505.0 093B1601N08RS01
① Plain 72.0 10 510.0 093B1601N10RS01
② Powder coated Black 72.0 8 505.0 093B1601N08SS01
② Powder coated Black 72.0 10 510.0 093B1601N10SS01
② Powder coated Black incl. assembly set 72.0 8 535.0 093B1601N08SS02
③ Powder coated Alu color 72.0 8 505.0 093B1601N08AS01

http://fath24.com
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Floor Brackets

FLOOR BRACKET ST 200
MODEL Steel, profile 40 and up

DESCRIPTION To securely fix aluminum profiles to the floor
MATERIAL Steel

SURFACE Zinc plated / powder coated
COLOR Black, -

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

14

31

53

15
0 88

13

29

12

25

9

39

20
0

18
.5

52
52

18

Surface Color Weight [g] Part #
Zinc plated 456.0 093B2001V

Powder coated Black 456.0 093B2001S
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Floor Brackets

FLOOR BRACKET ST 160
MODEL Steel, profile 45 and up

DESCRIPTION To securely fix aluminum profiles to the floor
MATERIAL Steel

SURFACE Zinc plated / powder coated
COLOR Black, -

PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request
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Surface Color Weight [g] Part #
Zinc plated 423.0 093B2002V

Powder coated Black 423.0 093B2002S
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Floor Mount Bases

FLOOR MOUNT BASE
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount aluminum profiles as posts
MATERIAL Aluminum die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Compatible Double T-Slot Nut for Floor Mount Base see  096060S54

��
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���
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��
�

��
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 (�

x)

��
.�

A [mm] for Profile Weight [g] Part #
38.3 (1.51") 38 - 1.5" 980.0 098G38150A

40.3 40 940.0 098G40150A
45.3 45 820.0 098G45150A

http://fath24.com
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Floor Mount Bases

DOUBLE T-SLOT NUT FOR FLOOR MOUNT BASE
MODEL Self-aligning, steel

DESCRIPTION Double T-slot nut
MATERIAL Steel

SURFACE Zinc plated
PACK QUANTITY 100 pieces

SPECIALS Different lengths with multiple threads in different sizes available on request
TIP Compatible Floor Mount Base see 098G38150A

H

�.
�N

��.�

��.�

��

B

M�

��

B [mm] H [mm] N Weight [g] Profile Part #
17.0 9.6 8 39.0 I 096060S54
19.0 10.6 10 49.5 B 096030S41

http://fath24.com
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Foot Consoles

FOOT CONSOLE 45 / 60 - 120
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount aluminum profiles as posts
MATERIAL Aluminum die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Compatible Hammer Screw see 096HK1045M0830 
Compatible Flange Nut see 340ME154
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Weight [g] Part #
1083.0 098G4560X120A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Foot Consoles

FOOT CONSOLE 45 / 90 - 150
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount aluminum profiles as posts
MATERIAL Aluminum die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Compatible Hammer Screw see 096HK1045M0830; Compatible Flange Nut see 340ME154
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Weight [g] Part #
1719.0 098G4590X150A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Foot Consoles

FOOT CONSOLE ST 40 / 45 - 110
MODEL Steel

DESCRIPTION To mount aluminum profiles as posts
MATERIAL Steel

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Alu color

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
TIP Compatible Hammer Screw Slot 8 see 096HK0830M0820 

Compatible Hammer Screw Slot 10 see 096HK1030M0820 
Compatible Flange Nut M8 see 340ME154

9

20
20

4
H

L

85

B

Ø1312
.5

85

12.5

R13

A

4

Surface A [mm] L x B x H [mm] Weight [g] Part #
Powder coated 40 110 x 110 x 79 543.5 098G40L110VS01

45 110 x 110 x 79 569.5 098G45L110VS01
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Profile Mount Base

PROFILE MOUNT BASE 40 - 85 X 128
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount aluminum profiles as posts or shelf beams
MATERIAL Aluminum die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Alu color

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
TIP Compatible Hammer Screw Slot 8 see 096HK0830M0820 

Compatible Hammer Screw Slot 10 see 096HK1030M0820 
Compatible Flange Nut M8 see 340ME154
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Weight [g] Part #
430.0 098G40L85128A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Profile Mount Base

PROFILE MOUNT BASE 80 - 85 X 168
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount aluminum profiles as posts or shelf beams
MATERIAL Aluminum die-cast

SURFACE Powder coated
COLOR Alu color

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
TIP Compatible Hammer Screw Slot 8 see 096HK0830M0820 

Compatible Hammer Screw Slot 10 see 096HK1030M0820 
Compatible Flange Nut M8 see 340ME154
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Weight [g] Part #
522.0 098G4080L85168A
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Foot Plates

FOOT PLATE 45 / 60 / 90 - 135
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION To mount aluminum profiles as posts
MATERIAL Aluminum die-cast

SURFACE Plain
PACK QUANTITY 10 pieces

TIP Compatible Self Forming Screw 093S1230T 
Compatible Connecting Screw 093M1230 and 093M1230T
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Weight [g] Part #
348.0 098G4560X135A
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SWIVEL AND FIXED CASTERS
Precisely tailored to aluminum profiles with slot:
FATH Swivel and Fixed Casters in many versions for virtually any application

Extra large rollers for heavy loads

The latest addition to the family of FATH Swivel and Fixed Casters: Six extra large swivel and 
fixed casters with a wheel size of 200 mm have been developed for very heavy loads. These robust variants also roll optimally on 
floors with uneven surfaces, run smoothly and stay on track. The heavy-duty casters are available with plastic wheel bodies or 
with aluminum rims for extreme loads. The swivel casters are available with and without double brakes, the fixed casters have no 
brakes. The swivel housings or fixed housings of the heavy-duty casters are mounted directly to the aluminum profile with modular 
dimensions 80 mm und 90 mm.

• Three different wheel 
diameters/mounting heights

• Two different mountings

• Four different materials, 
three of which are also in 
ESD version

• Extra large 200 mm rollers 
for heavy loads

• All swivel casters with 
double brake

• Can be installed without 
protrusion

FATH has developed these swivel and fixed 
casters in cooperation with market leader 
Blickle specifically for use with aluminum 
profile systems. All housings and adapter 
plates are alu color powder coated and thus 
perfectly match the surface of anodized alu-
minum profiles.

FATH swivel and fixed casters are 
mounted either in con-
ventional form with 
special adapter pla-
tes or with integ-
rated mounting 
plates. This en-
sures fast, anti-
twist installation 
on aluminum 
profiles with mo-
dular dimensions 
of 38 mm – 1.5“, 40 
mm and 45 mm and 
on heavy-duty rollers on 
aluminum profiles with modu-
lar dimensions of 80 mm and 
90 mm – positive-locking wit-
hout lateral protrusion.

All swivel casters are equipped with double 
brakes; the locking mechanism prevents 
the wheel from rolling and turning. The fi-
xed casters are supplied without brakes. 
The heavy-duty swivel casters can also be 
supplied without double brakes if required. 
Choose from a wide range of versions to suit 
your requirements.

FAST &
FLEXIBLE
ASSEMBLY

HIGHLIGHTS
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DIFFERENT WHEELS FOR ALMOST 

EVERY FIELD OF APPLICATION

TPE TPE ESD TPU TPU ESD Solid rubber Solid rubber ESD PA
Floor-protec� ng Pliable High deformation elasticity Chemical

resistant*
Track marks No No Yes No
Shore hardness 85° Shore A 94° Shore A 80° Shore A 70° Shore D
electrostatically
discharging ESD ESD ESD

Color of wheel body Gray Black Gray Black Gray Black Black
Color of wheel tread Gray Gray Black Black Gray Black Black
Rolling resistance * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Rolling noise * * * * * * * * * * * *
Floor protection * * * * * * * * * * * *

* Resistant to petroleum and alcohol based solvents   

Overview of available wheels

Recommendend Mounting Material

The FATH swivel and fixed 
castors can be mounted quickly 
and secured against rotation. 
Due to the many different 
designs, the right solution 
is available for every 
application. The castors 
can be mounted by means 
of special adapter plates, 
but also with the help of 
integrated mounting plates. 
Depending on the aluminum 
profile, you need the following 
mounting material:

1. On the face side in a core hole, using the adapter plate:
• I 40:

1 screw - M8 x 40;
1 washer DIN EN ISO 7093 - 8.4

• B 40, B 45:
1 screw - M12 x 40
1 self-tapping screw - S12 x 40

2. Along the T-slot, using the adapter plate:
• I 40:

1 screw M8 x 25;
1 washer DIN EN ISO 7093 - 8.4;
1 T-slot nut slot 8 - M8

• I 45:
1 hammer screw M8 x 30;
1 washer DIN EN ISO 7093 - 8.4;
1 nut DIN EN ISO 10511 - M8

• B 40, B 45:
T-bolt M12 x 30;
1 nut DIN EN ISO 10511 - M12

3. Along the T-slot, using the bolt holes:
• I 40:

1 screw M8 x 14;
1 T-slot nut slot 8 - M8

• B 40, B 45:
1 screw M8 x 14;
1 T-slot nut slot 10 - M8

swivel-caster.fath24.com

Get to know it 
better now!

swivel-caster.fath24.com

Get to know it 
better now!
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Swivel and Fixed Casters

SWIVEL CASTER Ø 75
MODEL With bolt hole pattern

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet swivel caster, trackless, with thread guard; can be directly fixed to aluminum profiles 
or with an additional transport and base plate

MATERIAL Housing: Steel 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated
COLOR Housing: Alu color 

Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

FASTENING For end face mounting, a suitable thread must be cut into the core hole
PACK QUANTITY 1 piece

SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request

D 27

 66.5 
 29 

88

 H

 1
1 

 Ø11 

 Ø
43

 

 3
4 

Swivel Caster Tread ESD D [mm] Wheel Body H [mm] Max. Load [N] Weight [g] Part #
TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7001 75 PP, gray 98 700 262.0 098S075TN
TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 ESD 75 PP, black 98 490 261.0 098S075TNESD

http://fath24.com
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Swivel and Fixed Casters

SWIVEL CASTER Ø 75 WITH SYSTEM BRAKE
MODEL With bolt hole pattern and system brake

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet swivel caster, trackless, with thread guard; can be directly fixed to aluminum profiles 
or with an additional transport and base plate

MATERIAL Housing: Steel 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated
COLOR Housing: Alu color 

Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

FASTENING For end face mounting, a suitable thread must be cut into the core hole
PACK QUANTITY 1 piece

SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request

 D 27

 27 
 74 

 95.2

 H

 1
1 

 Ø11 

 
 

Ø
43  3
4 

Swivel Caster Tread ESD D [mm] Wheel Body H [mm] Max. Load [N] Weight [g] Part #
TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7001 75 PP, gray 98 700 302.0 098S075TDN
TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 ESD 75 PP, black 98 490 302.0 098S075TDNESD

http://fath24.com
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Swivel and Fixed Casters

SWIVEL CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125
MODEL With bolt hole; 

compatible with optional adapter plate S
DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet swivel caster, trackless (except solid rubber ESD electrostatical discharging), with 

ball bearings and thread guard; can be fixed to aluminum profiles; compatible with all swivel and fixed 
casters due to consistent height level with optional adapter plate S; no additional transport and base 
plate needed

MATERIAL Housing: Steel 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table 
Adapter plate: Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated 
Adapter plate: Powder coated

COLOR Housing: Alu color 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: Black, gray 
Adapter plate: Alu color

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request

D 

Ø11 

Ø
57

 

 40 

 1
0 

 

 4
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 32 

 H
 

Swivel Caster Tread ESD D [mm] Wheel Body H [mm] Max. Load [N] Weight [g] Part #
TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 80 PP, gray 108 1000 500.0 098S080TN

100 PP, gray 133 1100 580.0 098S100TN
125 PP, gray 158 1200 660.0 098S125TN

ESD 80 PP, black 108 650 500.0 098S080TNESD
ESD 100 PP, black 133 700 580.0 098S100TNESD
ESD 125 PP, black 158 800 660.0 098S125TNESD

TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 80 PP, black 108 1200 520.0 098S080UN
100 PA, gray 133 1200 600.0 098S100UN
125 PA, gray 158.0 1200 700.0 098S125UN

ESD 80 PA, black 108 1000 520.0 098S080UNESD
ESD 100 PA, black 133 1200 620.0 098S100UNESD
ESD 125 PA, black 158 1200 700.0 098S125UNESD

Solid rubber, gray ≈ 
RAL 7001

80 PA, black 108 800 520.0 098S080GN
100 PA, black 133 1100 660.0 098S100GN
125 PA, black 158 1000 800.0 098S125GN

Solid rubber, black ESD 80 PA, black 108 600 520.0 098S080GNESD
ESD 100 PA, black 133 800 740.0 098S100GNESD
ESD 125 PA, black 158 750 620.0 098S125GNESD

PA, black; *with slide 
bearings

80 PA, black 108 1000 440.0 098S080AN
100 PA, black 133 1200 560.0 098S100AN
125 PA, black 158 1200 620.0 098S125AN

http://fath24.com
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Swivel and Fixed Casters

SWIVEL CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125 WITH SYSTEM BRAKE
MODEL With bolt hole and system brake; compatible with optional adapter plate S

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet swivel caster, trackless (except solid rubber ESD electrostatical discharging), with 
ball bearings and thread guard; can be fixed to aluminum profiles; compatible with all swivel and fixed 
casters due to consistent height level with optional adapter plate S; no additional transport and base 
plate needed

MATERIAL Housing: Steel 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table 
Adapter plate: Zinc die-cast

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated 
Adapter plate: Powder coated

COLOR Housing: Alu color 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: Black, gray 
Adapter plate: Alu color

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request
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Version Swivel Caster Tread ESD D  
[mm]

Wheel 
Body

H  
[mm]

Bearing Max.  
Load [N]

Weight [g] Part #

TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 80 PP, 
gray

108 Slide bearing 1000 597.0 098S080TDN

TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 100 PP, 
gray

133 Ball bearing 1100 674.0 098S100TDN

TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 125 PP, 
gray

158 Ball bearing 1200 760.0 098S125TDN

TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 ESD 80 PP, 
black

108 Ball bearing 650 627.0 098S080TDNESD

TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 ESD 100 PP, 
black

133 Ball bearing 700 723.0 098S100TDNESD

TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 ESD 125 PP, 
black

158 Ball bearing 800 824.0 098S125TDNESD

TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 80 PA, 
gray

108 Ball bearing 1200 627.0 098S080UDN

TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 100 PA, 
gray

133 Ball bearing 1200 685.0 098S100UDN

TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 125 PA, 
gray

158 Ball bearing 1200 773.0 098S125UDN

TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 ESD 80 PA, 
black

108 Ball bearing 1000 610.0 098S080UDNESD

TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 ESD 100 PA, 
black

133 Ball bearing 1200 736.0 098S100UDNESD

TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 ESD 125 PA, 
black

158 Ball bearing 1200 843.0 098S125UDNESD

http://fath24.com
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SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Swivel and Fixed Casters

SWIVEL CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125 WITH SYSTEM BRAKE

Version Swivel Caster Tread ESD D  
[mm]

Wheel 
Body

H  
[mm]

Bearing Max.  
Load [N]

Weight [g] Part #

Solid rubber,  
gray ≈ RAL 7001

80 PA, 
black

108 Ball bearing 800 627.0 098S080GDN

Solid rubber,  
gray ≈ RAL 7001

100 PA, 
black

133 Ball bearing 1100 772.0 098S100GDN

Solid rubber,  
gray ≈ RAL 7001

125 PA, 
black

158 Ball bearing 1000 893.0 098S125GDN

Solid rubber, black ESD 80 PA, 
black

108 Ball bearing 600 610.0 098S080GDNESD

Solid rubber, black ESD 100 PA, 
black

133 Ball bearing 800 736.0 098S100GDNESD

Solid rubber, black ESD 125 PA, 
black

158 Ball bearing 750 843.0 098S125GDNESD

PA, black;  
*with slide bearings

80 PA, 
black

108 Slide bearing 1000 535.0 098S080ADN

PA, black; *with slide 
bearings

100 PA, 
black

133 Slide bearing 1200 661.0 098S100ADN

PA, black; *with slide 
bearings

125 PA, 
black

158 Slide bearing 1200 728.0 098S125ADN

V_Adapter 
plate S 40 

x 40 mm 
Slot 8

43.0 098SA40N08

Adapter 
plate S 40 x 
40 mm Slot 

10

39.0 098SA40N10

V_Adapter 
plate S 45 x 
45 mm Slot 

10

47.0 098SA45N10
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SWIVEL CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125 WITH MOUNTING PLATE 40 / 45
MODEL With bolt hole pattern

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet swivel caster, trackless (except solid rubber ESD electrostatical discharging), with 
ball bearings and thread guard; integrated mounting plate for asymmetric fixation to aluminum profiles 
without overhang; compatible with all swivel and fixed casters due to consistent height level; no addi-
tional transport and base plate needed; swivel caster either in standard version or as ESD electrostati-
cal discharging version

MATERIAL Housing: Steel 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated
COLOR Housing: Alu color 

Tread: See table 
Wheel body: Black, gray

DOOR VERSION
PACK QUANTITY 1 piece

SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request
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Swivel Caster Tread ESD D [mm] Wheel Body H [mm] Max. Load [N] Weight [g] Part #
TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 80 PP, gray 111 1000 609.0 098S080T4045N

100 PP, gray 136 1100 687.0 098S100T4045N
125 PP, gray 161 1200 772.0 098S125T4045N

ESD 80 PP, black 111 650 617.0 098S080T4045NESD
ESD 100 PP, black 136 700 696.0 098S100T4045NESD
ESD 125 PP, black 161 800 779.0 098S125T4045NESD

TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 80 PA, gray 111 1200 637.0 098S080U4045N
100 PA, gray 136 1200 722.0 098S100U4045N
125 PA, gray 161 1200 820.0 098S125U4045N

ESD 80 PA, black 111 1000 641.0 098S080U4045NESD
ESD 100 PA, black 136 1200 730.0 098S100U4045NESD
ESD 125 PA, black 161 1200 831.0 098S125U4045NESD

Solid rubber, gray ≈ RAL 
7001

80 PA, black 111 800 639.0 098S080G4045N
100 PA, black 136 1100 782.0 098S100G4045N
125 PA, black 161 1000 906.0 098S125G4045N

Solid rubber, black ESD 80 PA, black 111 600 621.0 098S080G4045NESD
ESD 100 PA, black 136 800 747.0 098S100G4045NESD
ESD 125 PA, black 161 750 858.0 098S125G4045NESD

PA, black; *with slide 
bearings

80 PA, black 111 1000 563.0 098S080A4045N
100 PA, black 136 1200 671.0 098S100A4045N
125 PA, black 161 1200 747.0 098S125A4045N
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SWIVEL CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125 WITH SYSTEM BRAKE AND MOUNTING PLATE 40 / 45
MODEL With bolt hole pattern and system brake

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet swivel caster, trackless (except solid rubber ESD electrostatical discharging), with 
ball bearings and thread guard; integrated mounting plate for asymmetric fixation to aluminum profiles 
without overhang; compatible with all swivel and fixed casters due to consistent height level; no addi-
tional transport and base plate needed; swivel caster either in standard version or as ESD electrostati-
cal discharging version

MATERIAL Housing: Steel 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated
COLOR Housing: Alu color 

Tread: See table 
Wheel body: Black, gray

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request
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Swivel  
Caster Tread

ESD D [mm] Wheel Body H [mm] Bearing Max. Load [N] Weight [g] Part #

TPE, gray ≈ 
RAL 7031

80 PP, gray 111 Ball bearing 1000 710.0 098S080TD4045N
100 PP, gray 136 Ball bearing 1100 787.0 098S100TD4045N
125 PP, gray 161 Ball bearing 1200 873.0 098S125TD4045N

ESD 80 PP, black 111 Ball bearing 650 740.0 098S080TD4045NESD
ESD 100 PP, black 136 Ball bearing 700 836.0 098S100TD4045NESD
ESD 125 PP, black 161 Ball bearing 800 937.0 098S125TD4045NESD

TPU, gray ≈ 
RAL 7024

80 PA, gray 111 Ball bearing 1200 740.0 098S080UD4045N
100 PA, gray 136 Ball bearing 1200 823.0 098S100UD4045N
125 PA, gray 161 Ball bearing 1200 923.0 098S125UD4045N

ESD 80 PA, black 111 Ball bearing 1000 723.0 098S080UD4045NESD
ESD 100 PA, black 136 Ball bearing 1200 798.0 098S100UD4045NESD
ESD 125 PA, black 161 Ball bearing 1200 886.0 098S125UD4045NESD

Solid rubber, 
gray ≈ RAL 

7001

80 PA, black 111 Ball bearing 800 740.0 098S080GD4045N
100 PA, black 136 Ball bearing 1100 885.0 098S100GD4045N
125 PA, black 161 Ball bearing 1000 1006.0 098S125GD4045N

Solid rubber, 
black

ESD 80 PA, black 111 Ball bearing 600 723.0 098S080GD4045NESD
ESD 100 PA, black 136 Ball bearing 800 849.0 098S100GD4045NESD
ESD 125 PA, black 161 Ball bearing 750 956.0 098S125GD4045NESD

PA, black; 
*with slide 

bearings

80 PA, black 111 Slide bearing 1000 648.0 098S080AD4045N
100 PA, black 136 Slide bearing 1200 774.0 098S100AD4045N
125 PA, black 161 Slide bearing 1200 841.0 098S125AD4045N
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HEAVY-DUTY SWIVEL CASTER Ø 200 WITH MOUNTING PLATE 40 / 45
MODEL With bolt hole pattern

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet swivel caster, trackless 
With ball bearings and thread guard integrated mounting plate for fixation to aluminum profiles with 
modular dimension 40 and 45 mm without overhang 
No additional transport and base plate needed

MATERIAL Housing: Steel 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated
COLOR Housing: Alu color 

Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request
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ESD D [mm] Wheel Body B [mm] H [mm] Fixed Caster Tread Max. Load [N] Weight [g] Part #
200 PA, black 50 235 Solid rubber, black 4900 2400.0 098S200GH129105
200 PA, white 50 235 PA, white 5800 2060.0 098S200AH129105
200 Aluminum,  

gray
50 235 PU, yellow 7800 2590.0 098S200EH129105

ESD 200 Aluminum,  
gray

50 235 PU, gray 7800 2570.0 098S200EH129105ESD

200 PA, gray 40 235 TPU, dark gray 4900 1880.0 098S200UH129105
ESD 200 PA, gray 40 235 TPU, dark gray 3100 1970.0 098S200UH129105ESD
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HEAVY-DUTY SWIVEL CASTER Ø 200 WITH SYSTEM BRAKE AND MOUNTING PLATE 40 / 45
MODEL With bolt hole pattern and system brake

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet swivel caster, trackless 
With ball bearings and thread guard integrated mounting plate for fixation to aluminum profiles with 
modular dimension 40 and 45 mm without overhang 
No additional transport and base plate needed

MATERIAL Housing: Steel 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated
COLOR Housing: Alu color 

Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request
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ESD D [mm] Wheel Body B [mm] H [mm] Fixed Caster Tread Max. Load [N] Weight [g] Part #
200 PA, black 50 235 Solid rubber, black 4900 3580.0 098S200GHD129105
200 PA, white 50 235 PA, white 5800 2590.0 098S200AHD129105
200 Aluminum,  

gray
50 235 PU, yellow 7800 3100.0 098S200EHD129105

ESD 200 Aluminum,  
gray

50 235 PU, gray 7800 3150.0 098S200EHD129105ESD

200 PA, gray 40 235 TPU, dark gray 4900 2400.0 098S200UHD129105
ESD 200 PA, gray 40 235 TPU, dark gray 3100 2460.0 098S200UHD129105ESD
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FIXED CASTER Ø 75
MODEL With bolt hole pattern and separate locating pin for slot 8

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet swivel caster, trackless, with thread guard; can be directly fixed to aluminum pro-
files, with optional locating pin slot 8 secured against rotation

MATERIAL Housing: Steel 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table 
Locating pin: Steel

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated 
Locating pin: Zinc plated

COLOR Housing: Alu color 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: Gray

FASTENING For end face mounting, a suitable thread must be cut into the core hole
PACK QUANTITY 1 piece

SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request
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ESD D [mm] Wheel Body H [mm] Fixed Caster Tread Max. Load [N] Weight [g] Part #
75 TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7001 98 PP, gray 700 273.0 098F075TN

ESD 75 TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 98 PP, black 490 273.0 098F075TNESD
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FIXED CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125
MODEL With bolt hole; compatible with optional Adapter Plate F

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet fixed caster, trackless (except solid rubber ESD electrostatical discharging), with 
ball bearings and thread guard; can be fixed to aluminum profiles; compatible with all swivel and fixed 
casters due to consistent height level with optional adapter plate F; no additional transport and base 
plate needed

MATERIAL Housing: Steel 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated
COLOR Housing: Alu color 

Tread: See table 
Wheel body: Black, gray

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request
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Version ESD D  
[mm]

Wheel 
Body

H  
[mm]

Bearing Fixed Caster Tread Max.  
Load [N]

Weight [g] Part #

80 PP, 
gray

108 Ball bearing TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 1000 323.0 098F080TN

100 PP, 
gray

133 Ball bearing TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 1100 390.0 098F100TN

125 PP, 
gray

158 Ball bearing TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 1200 472.0 098F125TN

ESD 80 PP, 
black

108 Ball bearing TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 650 353.0 098F080TNESD

ESD 100 PP, 
black

133 Ball bearing TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 700 439.0 098F100TNESD

ESD 125 PP, 
black

158 Ball bearing TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 800 536.0 098F125TNESD

80 PA, 
gray

108 Ball bearing TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 1200 353.0 098F080UN

100 PA, 
gray

133 Ball bearing TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 1200 426.0 098F100UN

125 PA, 
gray

158 Ball bearing TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 1200 522.0 098F125UN

ESD 80 PA, 
black

108 Ball bearing TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 1000 336.0 098F080UNESD

ESD 100 PA, 
black

133 Ball bearing TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 1200 401.0 098F100UNESD

ESD 125 PA, 
black

158 Ball bearing TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 1200 485.0 098F125UNESD

80 PA, 
black

108 Ball bearing Solid rubber,  
gray ≈ RAL 7001

800 353.0 098F080GN
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FIXED CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125

Version ESD D  
[mm]

Wheel 
Body

H  
[mm]

Bearing Fixed Caster Tread Max.  
Load [N]

Weight [g] Part #

100 PA, 
black

133 Ball bearing Solid rubber, 
 gray ≈ RAL 7001

1100 488.0 098F100GN

125 PA, 
black

158 Ball bearing Solid rubber,  
gray ≈ RAL 7001

1000 605.0 098F125GN

ESD 80 PA, 
black

108 Ball bearing Solid rubber, black 600 336.0 098F080GNESD

ESD 100 PA, 
black

133 Ball bearing Solid rubber, black 800 452.0 098F100GNESD

ESD 125 PA, 
black

158 Ball bearing Solid rubber, black 750 555.0 098F125GNESD

80 PA, 
black

108 Slide bear-
ing

PA, black; *with slide 
bearings

1000 261.0 098F080AN

100 PA, 
black

133 Slide bear-
ing

PA, black; *with slide 
bearings

1200 377.0 098F100AN

125 PA, 
black

158 Slide bear-
ing

PA, black; *with slide 
bearings

1200 440.0 098F125AN

Adapter plate 
F 40 x 40 mm 

Slot 8

34.0 098FA40N08

Adapter plate 
F 40 x 40 mm 

Slot 10

32.0 098FA40N10

Adapter plate 
F 45 x 45 mm 

Slot 10

38.0 098FA45N10

http://fath24.com


148 ©2024 | fath24.com

SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Swivel and Fixed Casters

FIXED CASTER Ø 80 / 100 / 125 WITH MOUNTING PLATE 40 / 45
MODEL With bolt hole pattern

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet fixed caster, trackless (except solid rubber ESD electrostatical discharging), with ball 
bearings and thread guard; integrated mounting plate for asymmetric fixation to aluminum profiles 38 - 
1.5", 40 mm and 45 mm without overhang; compatible with all swivel and fixed casters due to consistent 
height level; no additional transport and base plate needed

MATERIAL Housing: Steel 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated
COLOR Housing: Alu color 

Tread: See table 
Wheel body: Black, gray

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request

 D 

 H
 

 120 

 1
9 

 1
4 

 8.4 
 80 

 5
2 

32 

ESD D [mm] Wheel Body H [mm] Bearing Fixed Caster Tread Max.  
Load [N]

Weight [g] Part #

80 PP, gray 111 Ball bearing TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 1000 484.0 098F080T4045N
100 PP, gray 136 Ball bearing TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 1100 577.0 098F100T4045N
125 PP, gray 161 Ball bearing TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 1200 675.0 098F125T4045N

ESD 80 PP, black 111 Ball bearing TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 650 514.0 098F080T4045NESD
ESD 100 PP, black 136 Ball bearing TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 700 626.0 098F100T4045NESD
ESD 125 PP, black 161 Ball bearing TPE, gray ≈ RAL 7031 800 739.0 098F125T4045NESD

80 PA, gray 111 Ball bearing TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 1200 514.0 098F080U4045N
100 PA, gray 136 Ball bearing TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 1200 613.0 098F100U4045N
125 PA, gray 161 Ball bearing TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 1200 725.0 098F125U4045N

ESD 80 PA, black 111 Ball bearing TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 1000 497.0 098F080U4045NESD
ESD 100 PA, black 136 Ball bearing TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 1200 588.0 098F100U4045NESD
ESD 125 PA, black 161 Ball bearing TPU, gray ≈ RAL 7024 1200 758.0 098F125U4045NESD

80 PA, black 111 Ball bearing Solid rubber,  
gray ≈ RAL 7001

800 514.0 098F080G4045N

100 PA, black 136 Ball bearing Solid rubber,  
gray ≈ RAL 7001

1100 675.0 098F100G4045N

125 PA, black 161 Ball bearing Solid rubber,  
gray ≈ RAL 7001

1000 725.0 098F125G4045N

ESD 80 PA, black 111 Ball bearing Solid rubber, black 600 497.0 098F080G4045NESD
ESD 100 PA, black 136 Ball bearing Solid rubber, black 800 639.0 098F100G4045NESD
ESD 125 PA, black 161 Ball bearing Solid rubber, black 750 758.0 098F125G4045NESD

80 PA, black 111 Slide bearing PA, black;  
*with slide bearings

1000 422.0 098F080A4045N

100 PA, black 136 Slide bearing PA, black;  
*with slide bearings

1200 564.0 098F100A4045N

125 PA, black 161 Slide bearing PA, black;  
*with slide bearings

1200 643.0 098F125A4045N
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HEAVY-DUTY FIXED CASTER Ø 200 WITH MOUNTING PLATE 40 / 45
MODEL With bolt hole pattern

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet fixed caster, trackless 
With ball bearings and thread guard, integrated mounting plate for fixation to aluminum profiles with 
modular dimension 40 and 45mm without overhang 
No additional transport and base plate needed

MATERIAL Housing: Steel 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated
COLOR Housing: Alu color 

Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request
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ESD D [mm] Wheel Body B [mm] H [mm] Fixed Caster 
Tread

Max. Load [N] Weight [g] Part #

200 PA, black 50 235 Solid rubber, 
black

4900 2580.0 098F200GH129105

200 PA, white 50 235 PA, white 5800 2450.0 098F200AH129105
200 Aluminum, gray 50 235 PU, yellow 7800 2990.0 098F200EH129105

ESD 200 Aluminum, gray 50 235 PU, gray 7800 2750.0 098F200EH129105ESD
200 PA, gray 40 235 TPU, dark 

gray
4900 2280.0 098F200UH129105

ESD 200 PA, gray 40 235 TPU, dark 
gray

3100 2320.0 098F200UH129105ESD
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SWIVEL CASTER ARM I 40 X 80 (SET)
MODEL Steel

DESCRIPTION To mount 360° rotating swivel casters with bolt hole pattern in the back - also with double system 
brake; 
higher stability against overturning due to lower center of gravity, icl. side impact protection; 
Swivel caster arm can be attached lateral, transverse, or on the face of the profile; if attached on the 
front face, the core hole of the respective profile must be M8 threaded (min. 15 mm deep)

MATERIAL Arm: Steel 
Bumper: Plastic TPE, ≈ 70 Shore A 
Screw: Steel 
Cover cap: Plastic

SURFACE Arm: Powder coated 
Screw: Zinc plated

COLOR Arm: Alu color 
Bumper: Gray ≈ RAL 7042 
Cover cap: Gray ≈ RAL 7042

SET 1 caster arm, 
1 bumper, 
2 screw ISO 7380 - M8 x 16, 
1 screw DIN 7991 - M10 x 25, 
2 cover cap

PACK QUANTITY 10 sets
SPECIALS Other surfaces, other colors on request

TIP Compatible Swivel Caster D80, D100 or D125 see 098S080xxx, 098S100xxx or 098S125xxx
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Weight [g] Profile Part #
746.0 I 098SA170T4080S01

http://fath24.com


151

SWIVEL AND FIXED CASTERS WITH LIFTING FOOT
Fast and safe:
Move and position loads with FATH Swivel and Fixed Casters with Lifting Foot

Full mobility for loads and secure standing when working

FATH Swivel Casters enable you to move in any direction, ergonomically and with less effort. 
Moving loads has never been easier!

Time-consuming dismantling and assembly of machines, assembly tables, measuring stations, work platforms, stairs, etc. is no 
longer necessary.
The perfect solution for everything that is frequently moved but still needs to stand securely – for example, on rollers in a parking 
position or at a temporary location and on the adjustable feet for work to be carried out. Depending on the requirements for move-
ment, you can also mount swivel and fixed casters together, for example, to keep your object safely on track.

• 2-in-1 function: roll and position

• Lever ratio up to 1:20 – lift 200 kg 
with just 10 kg of force

• Flush mounting for 
profile systems with modular 
dimensions 40 and 45

• Completely protectively covered 
foot pedal

• Generously dimensioned 
adjustable foot and 
M12 thread for stability

• Height-adjustable swivel foot

FATH Swivel and Fixed Casters with Lifting 
Foot are an ingenious 2-in-1 component for 
easy movement and secure positioning, as 
they combine these two functions in a prac-
tical way. All FATH Swivel and Fixed Casters 
with Lifting Foot combine a high quality 
Blickle swivel or fixed caster with a FATH 
adjustable foot. Jack up the adjustable foot 
with the foot pedal, roll the object to the new 
position, lower the adjus-
table foot – done!

Designed to be 
p e r m a n e n t l y 
mounted on the 
object, FATH 
Swivel and Fixed 
Casters with Lif-
ting Foot enable 
you to reposition 
your heavy machi-
nes and equipment 
on industrial floors at any 
time – without a forklift and 
without tools. The high lever 
ratio of up to 1:20 means that 
you only need a weight of 10 kg 
to lift 200 kg.

FATH Swivel and Fixed Casters with Lifting 
Foot not only save a lot of time when reposi-
tioning work equipment, they also improve 
safety in the production area. Safety risks 
associated with disassembly and manual 
transportation are avoided. When changing 
the standing/roll function, shoes and feet 
are optimally protected by the complete 
plastic covering of the step area. The anti-
slip plate, which is already screwed onto the 

adjustable foot plate, secures the adjus-
table foot against slipping and at the 

same time protects the floor.

LEVER RATIO
UP TO 1:20

HIGHLIGHTS
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TWO FUNCTIONS PERFECTLY COMBINED:

ROLL AND PLACE

Stable standing on adjustable feet – with one step

Once in the desired position, the FATH Swivel and Fixed Casters can 
be easily lifted again if required with the practical lifting mechanism. 
The machines or equipment stand securely and with minimal vibra-
tion on the adjustable feet and not on a caster blocked by a brake. 
FATH Swivel and Fixed Casters with Lifting Foot, manufactured with 
solid steel parts, ensure firm footing even under heavy loads.
The swivel foot is height-adjustable and adapts to uneven floors. 
With a large diameter of 50 millimeters, the adjustable foot plate 
offers ideal load distribution and also increases stability.

Numerous applications:
Clear the stage for creative use

You can make a big impact with the dual function of FATH Swivel and 
Fixed Casters with Lifting Foot. The changeover to new production 
processes can thereby be easily optimized. Relocation of machines, 
provisioning of heavy equipment, storage of temporarily unused 
loads and much more can be carried out easily and significantly fas-
ter than with conventional methods. A plus in flexibility and efficien-
cy in manufacturing – and far beyond.
The applications for the clever FATH Swivel and Fixed Casters with 
Lifting Foot are virtually unlimited. What would you like to move?

Hole pattern with heart – and mind!
Flush mounting on different profiles

FATH has developed a special heart-shaped hole pattern for the 
mounting holes in the mounting plate of the lifting foot, which ma-
kes it possible to mount the same swivel or fixed caster with lifting 
foot on very different profile frames and profile corners – with a 
flush lip without protruding from the mounting plate. It looks ele-
gant and is safe. As well as attractive: The powder coating of the 
housing matches the anodized aluminum profile.
The FATH Swivel and Fixed Casters with Lifting Foot are ideally sui-
ted for modular dimensions 40 and 45 as well as right-angle profi-
les 40x80 and 45x90.

lifting-foot.fath24.com

Get to know it 
better now!

lifting-foot.fath24.com

Get to know it 
better now!
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SWIVEL CASTER WITH LIFTING FOOT
MODEL With mounting plate

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet swivel caster, trackless 
With ball bearings and thread guard integrated mounting plate for fixation to aluminum profiles with 
modular dimension 40 and 45 mm without overhang 
No additional transport and base plate needed; 
Roller movement locking by temporary positioning on lifting foot, actuation of the height adjustment of 
the lifting foot via foot pedal on the swivel caster housing

MATERIAL Housing: Die-cast aluminum / steel 
Thread: See table 
Wheel body: See table 
Mounting plate: Steel 
Leveling foot: Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced / steel 
Foot pedal: Plastic PUR / steel  

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated / zinc plated 
Mounting plate: Zinc plated 
Leveling foot: Plain / zinc plated 
Foot pedal: Plain / zinc plated

COLOR Housing: Alu color 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table 
Leveling foot: Black 
Foot pedal: Black

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request
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SWIVEL CASTER WITH LIFTING FOOT

Swivel Caster 
Tread

ESD D [mm] Wheel Body H [mm] Max. Load [N] Weight [g] Part #

PU, black 80 PA, gray ≈ RAL 7001 125.0 1500 2300.0 098LF080UF134110
100 PA, gray ≈ RAL 7001 145.0 2000 2400.0 098LF100UF134110

ESD 80 PA, gray ≈ RAL 7001 125.0 1000 2300.0 098LF080UF134110ESD
ESD 100 PA, gray ≈ RAL 7001 145.0 1300 2400.0 098LF100UF134110ESD

Solid rubber, 
black

80 PA, black 125.0 1700 2350.0 098LF080GF134110
100 PA, black 145.0 2000 2450.0 098LF100GF134110

PA, white 80 PA, natural white 125.0 2500 2400.0 098LF080AF134110
100 PA, natural white 145.0 2500 2550.0 098LF100AF134110

PU, yellow 80 Aluminum die-cast,  
silver gray

125.0 1800 2400.0 098LF080EHF134110

100 Aluminum die-cast,  
silver gray

145.0 2500 2650.0 098LF100EHF134110

PU, green ESD 80 Aluminum die-cast,  
silver gray

125.0 1800 2400.0 098LF080EHF134110ESD

ESD 100 Aluminum die-cast,  
silver gray

145.0 2500 2650.0 098LF100EHF134110ESD
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FIXED CASTER WITH LIFTING FOOT
MODEL With mounting plate

DESCRIPTION Reliable and quiet fixed caster, trackless 
With ball bearings and thread guard, integrated mounting plate for fixation to aluminum profiles with 
modular dimension 40 and 45mm without overhang 
No additional transport and base plate needed; 
Roller movement locking by temporary positioning on lifting foot, actuation of the height adjustment of 
the lifting foot via foot pedal on the fixed caster housing

MATERIAL Housing: Die-cast aluminum / steel 
Thread: See table 
Wheel body: See table 
Mounting plate: Steel 
Leveling foot: Plastic PA, glass ball reinforced / steel 
Foot pedal: Plastic PUR / steel  

SURFACE Housing: Powder coated / zinc plated 
Mounting plate: Zinc plated 
Leveling foot: Plain / zinc plated 
Foot pedal: Plain / zinc plated

COLOR Housing: Alu color 
Tread: See table 
Wheel body: See table 
Leveling foot: Black 
Foot pedal: Black

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
SPECIALS Other kinds of wheels, other colors, other surfaces on request
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FIXED CASTER WITH LIFTING FOOT

ESD D [mm] Wheel Body H [mm] Fixed Caster 
Tread

Max. Load [N] Weight [g] Part #

80 PA, natural white 125 PA, white 2500 2172.2 098FF080AF134110
80 Aluminum die-cast,  

silver gray
125 PU, yellow 1800 2096.0 098FF080EHF134110

ESD 80 Aluminum die-cast,  
silver gray

125 PU, green 1800 2172.2 098FF080EHF134110ESD

80 PA, black 125 Solid rubber,  
black

1700 2148.4 098FF080GF134110

80 PA, gray ≈ RAL 7001 125 PU, black 1500 2172.2 098FF080UF134110
ESD 80 PA, gray ≈ RAL 7001 125 PU, black 1000 2172.2 098FF080UF134110ESD

100 PA, natural white 145 PA, white 2500 2216.6 098FF100AF134110
100 Aluminum die-cast,  

silver gray
145 PU, yellow 2500 2216.6 098FF100EHF134110

ESD 100 Aluminum die-cast,  
silver gray

145 PU, green 2500 2216.6 098FF100EHF134110ESD

100 PA, black 145 Solid rubber,  
black

2000 2216.6 098FF100GF134110

100 PA, gray ≈ RAL 7001 145 PU, black 2000 2216.6 098FF100UF134110
ESD 100 PA, gray ≈ RAL 7001 145 PU, black 1300 2216.6 098FF100UF134110ESD
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LEVELING CASTERS

Always on the same Level regardless of the Floor

Easy installation – hole pattern with heart and mind!

FATH Leveling Casters have various assembly options. The fixing can be made with a bolt hole 
thread using double-threaded screws in transport and base plates or core holes of aluminum profiles.

The Leveling Casters are also available with a screw-on plate for flush mounting on all profiles with modular dimensions 40 and 45. 
For the mounting holes in the mounting plate, FATH has developed a special heart-shaped hole pattern, which makes it possible 
to mount the FATH Leveling Casters on different profile frames and profile corners – with a flush lip without protruding from the 
mounting plate. This increases flexibility and safety.

• Universal mounting options

• Compensation for uneven 
floors up to 10 mm

• Flexible use of workplaces 
and other aluminum profile 
structures

• Can hold up to 340 kg 
per caster

The simple and robust design of FATH Le-
veling Casters is impressive. The different 
versions cover the requirements of a wide 
range of applications and application sce-
narios in an industrial environment. Wear-
resistant casters ensure a long service life 
with minimal abrasion. They can be dynami-
cally loaded with up to 340 kg – even frames 
weighing a maximum of 340 kg 
per caster can be moved 
safely. Caster diame-
ters of 50 or 62 mm 
also allow travel 
over uneven sur-
faces.

The supporting foot can be extended using 
a standard open-end wrench on the color 
highlighted adjusting wheel. This ensures a 
secure footing for the object. Floor uneven-
ness up to 10 mm can also be compensated 
for thanks to the continuously adjustable 
foot. To move the structure to another loca-
tion, simply retract the foot.

ROBUST
STRUCTURE

HIGHLIGHTS
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WEAR-RESISTANT WHEELS FOR

LONG USABILITY

EASY
LEVELLING OF
UNEVENNESS

leveling-caster.fath24.com

Get to know it 
better now:

http://leveling-caster.fath24.com
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LEVELING CASTER WITH BOLT HOLE THREAD (SET)
MODEL With bolt hole thread

DESCRIPTION Reliable leveling caster with bolt hole thread M12 
For fixation to transport and base plates, threaded sleeves or threaded bushes; 
Roller movement locking by temporary positioning on stamp, actuation of the height adjustment of the 
stamp via adjustement wheel in the caster housing with wrench

MATERIAL Bolt hole plate: Steel 
Housing: Aluminum die-cast 
Adjustment wheel: Plastic PA 
Stamp: Rubber NBR 
Roller: Plastic PA

SURFACE Bolt hole plate: Zinc plated 
Housing: Powder coated

COLOR Housing: White aluminum ≈ RAL 9006 
Adjustment wheel: Orange ≈ RAL 2004 
Stamp: Black 
Roller: Black

SET 1 leveling casters with bolt hole thread 
1 double threaded bolts M8/M12 
1 double threaded bolts M12/M12 
1 open-end wrench

PACK QUANTITY 1 set
TIP Compatible Transport and Base Plates with thread M8 or M12 on request
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D [mm] H [mm] Max. Load per Lifting Unit [kg] SW 1 SW 2 Weight [g] Part #
50 84 250 (M8/M12) 

250 (M12/M12)
11 46 2588.0 098LF050AF46S01

62 103 350 (M8/M12) 
500 (M12/M12)

12 65 4688.0 098LF062AF65S01
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LEVELING CASTER WITH MOUNTING PLATE 40 / 45
MODEL With mounting plate

DESCRIPTION Reliable leveling caster with integrated mounting plate 
For fixation to aluminum profiles with modular dimension 40 and 45 mm without overhang 
No additional transport and base plate needed; 
Roller movement locking by temporary positioning on stamp, actuation of the height adjustment of the 
stamp via adjustement wheel in the caster housing with wrench

MATERIAL Mounting plate: Steel 
Housing: Aluminum die-cast 
Adjustment wheel: Plastic PA 
Stamp: Rubber NBR 
Roller: Plastic PA

SURFACE Mounting plate: Zinc plated 
Housing: Powder coated

COLOR Housing: White aluminum ≈ RAL 9006 
Adjustment wheel: Orange ≈ RAL 2004 
Stamp: Black 
Roller: Black

PACK QUANTITY 1 piece
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LIFT CASTERS

FATH Lifting Casters: Be flexible and fast with the plug-and-work solution

Lift Caster hydraulic or electric

The lifting system from FATH for fast and flexible placement of plants, fixtures or assembly 
tables is available with 2 different drives. With the hydraulic drive, the set consists of 4 lifting units incl. drive unit and hydraulic 
piping. The transmission ratio of cylinder / lifting unit is 10:1.

The electric FATH Lift Caster is available both individually and in a set of 4. The electric drive is operated with a voltage of 24 V and 
has a Wieland RST20i2 electrical connector.  Thanks to the robust die-cast aluminum housing, a Lift Caster set of 4 lifting units 
has a load capacity of up to 2 tons when placed centrally. The lifting mechanism with Teflon bearings enables smooth lifting, and 
rollers with ball bearings enable easy movement.

• Fast and flexible placement of 
machines and structures

• Strictly synchronous lifting 
movement of all units

• To move heavy, sensitive 
machines

• Keeps the machine horizontal 
balanced

• Compact lifting system

• Ready to install set

Flexibility is one of the important fea-
tures of modern manufacturing faci-
lities. Setting up and leveling a ma-
chine or installation into a relatively 
permanent position for years to come is not 
necessarily common practice any longer.

It is with this scenario in mind that FATH 
has developed its Lift Caster unit a s 
a “Plug-and-Work” solu-
tion which has been 
conceptualized as 
a mounting for 
machinery and 
facilities with a 
maximum lif-
ting load of 500 
kg per unit. The 
extra flat unit is 
composed of a Bli-
ckle swiveling roller 
that is screwed on to an 
aluminum mounting. The 
rolling mounts of these swive-
ling rollers are bedded into the 
die-cast aluminum chassis 
using a Teflon strip. The helix 
threading translates rotation 
of the lift into vertical move-
ment. An Ergoswiss hydraulic 
cylinder drives the rotation.

The Lift Caster is delivered as a set contai-
ning four lifting units including the leveling 
feet. Available with either a manual hydrau-
lic pump and the necessary hydraulic piping 
or an electric drive unit. The lifting units are 
simply screwed on to the structure that is to 
be moved. Just by turning a crank or electric 
operation, any machine or installation using 
this equipment can be lifted by the integ-
rated leveling feet and easily pushed along 

any normal industrial floor. The lifting 
motion is conducted evenly so that 

nothing tilts or becomes unleveled.

SYNCHRONOUS
LIFT AND MOVE

HIGHLIGHTS



162

Electric Lift Caster

AVAILABLE IN TWO

DRIVE VERSIONS

Hydraulic Lift Caster

lift-caster.fath24.com

Get to know it 
better now!

http://lift-caster.fath24.com
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HYDRAULIC LIFT CASTER (SET)
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION Lift castor system for a fast and flexible placing of plants or assembling tables; 
gear transmission ratio: 10:1

MATERIAL Housing: Aluminum die-cast with PTFE bearing 
Roller: Plastic PA with ball bearing 
Roller housing: Zinc plated steel

SET 4 lifting units 
1 hydraulic drive unit 
4 hydraulic pipes at each 3 m, pre-filled

PACK QUANTITY 1 set
SPECIALS Other sets on request

TIP * Positioned centered
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Max. Load [kg] Max. Load per Lifting Unit [kg] Weight [kg] Part #
*2000.0 500.0 30.8 06001HR2000

http://fath24.com


164 ©2024 | fath24.com

SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL ECOSYSTEMS

Engineering Components | Floor Elements | Lift Casters

ELECTRIC LIFT CASTER
MODEL Aluminum die-cast

DESCRIPTION Lift castor system for a fast and flexible placing of plants or assembls tables; 
with electrical drive - 24 V, electrical connection plug Wieland RST20i2

MATERIAL Housing: Aluminum die-cast with PTFE bearing 
Roller: Plastic PA with ball bearing 
Roller housing: Zinc plated steel

SET 4 lifting units with electrical drives
PACK QUANTITY 1 piece / 4 pieces

TIP * Positioned centered
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Version Max. Load [kg] Max. Load per Lifting Unit [kg] Pack Quantity [Pieces] Weight [kg] Part #
500.0 500.0 1 9.2 06001HR500E

Set *2000.0 500.0 4 36.8 06001HR500EZ4
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